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6CT 0 2 2002
September 30, 2002 Underground Storage
" Tank Program
Mr. Mark Berenbrok, UST Field Coordinator R

Regulatory Compliance Division

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

2600 Butl! Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

RE: UST Petroleum Product Removal Contract #SB-20163-7/30/02-EMW
UST Permit # 00332

Dear Mr. Berenbrok:

Based on the award of the referenced contract, the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control (SCDHEC) provided Purchase Order #424708-2 to H,O Environmental,
Inc. (H,QO) to perform petroleum product removal at the Interstate Truck Terminal, Inc. in Ulmer,
South Carolina. On September 13, 2002, Nu-Way Industriai Services mobilized to the site and
removed 746 gallons of petroleum product. The non-hazardous waste manifest is provided as

Attacnment 1. An invoice is enclosed.

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact me at (803) 749-4080.

H,O Environmental, Inc.
Ciass | Sile Rehabilitationn Contiaclor No. 32

Richard D. Gillespie, P.G.
Senior Geologist

H,O ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
ASSESSMENT & REMEDIATION SPECIALISTS

130 Centrum Drive, Suite 3B ® Irmo, South Carclina 29063 ¢ 80307494080 ¢ Fax 8039749¢9911
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$9.23. 2002 3:40AM  WPAY INDUSTRIAL SERVICES @ e
NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator's US EPA ID No. “r:‘:::‘f,e'st o 2. Page
WASTE MANIFEST S i o ¥ (4 B
3. Generator's Name and Mailing Address wDHEc m#m =
INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL
HWY 301 & 321

4, Generator's Phone ( 803) 748-4080 ULMER, SC 20848

> " ROWAYIRBUSTRIAL svc., INc. o S | BN
7. Transporter 2 Company Naume 8. US EPA ID Number B. Tromsporfer’s Phons s toprawy
9. Designated Facility Name and Site Address 10. US EPA ID Number C. Facility’s Phone -
NU-WAY ENVIRONMENTAL, INC.
1741 CALKS FERRY ROAD
LEXINGTON, SC 20073 | . 803-857-9175
11, Waste Shipping Name and Deseriptan 12, Coniuinefs Tl::&l J:“
Na. |Type| Quantity  |wisv
* . NON-REGULATED, NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL
. (WASTE FUEL /WATER) om| 1. 744 c
b.'.
c
o,
D. Additional Descriptions for Motorials Listed Above . €. Handling Codes for Wastes Listed Abave

o __ RECEIVED)

5. —g;ﬁul Handling Instrucrions and Additienal Inlormation 0 CT
EMERGENCY CONTACT: CHRIS RABLEY 803-957-9175 02 2002
2672 Underground Storage

Nis JoB
Tank Program

B

16. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: ) certify the materinls deseiibed above on this monifest are et subject to federal regulations for reporting proper ditpasel of Hezardous Waste.

Printed/Typed Name % Moarh Doy  Yaos
(oreharef Cillesmi fh D [ P2l pe 1051/ 3.
| 17. Transporter 1 Acknowledgement of Recaipt ‘of Matérials // 7N

ted/Typed Name Signat . Monty, Bay Year
,?Me:m' _/nuﬂwceacg _ .-—,,e GM VAR

18. Transporter 2 Acknowledg t of Receipt of Materials
Printed/Typed Name Signotyre Manth Doy  Year

TAATOTNZP T At el

Ld=r-—O>n

19. Diserepancy indication Space

20. Facility Owner or Qperator; Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this menifest except as noted in item 19.

PﬁnleééTz-TTYNim} Signaﬂz/) ,4 % . Z,.u, D:vy? ;nr

7
ORIGINAL -RETURN TO GENERATOR




UNDERGROUND STORA‘ ANK PROGRAM
BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

TECT PROSPER

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

October 31, 2002

Mr. John Hess, Jr., P.G.
Geological Resources, Inc.

4913 Albemarle Road, Suite 101
Charlotte, North Carolina 28205

Re:  Interstate Truck Terminal
Highways 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Permit ID #00332
Initial Ground Water Assessment Report dated October 7, 2002

Dear Mr. Hess:

The Underground Storage Tank (UST) Program has reviewed the Initial Ground Water
Assessment Report for the Interstate Truck Terminal. Based upon observations made during the
installation of the monitoring wells and review of the report, there are several discrepancies that must
be addressed.

o The value for Naphthalene for the Soil Analytical Data table for MW-2 should be
0.100 rather than <0.100;

e The value for Benzo(a)anthracene for the Soil Analytical Data table for MW-2
should be <0.370 rather than <3.70;

e The value for Benzo(b)fluoranthene for the Soil Analytical Data table for MW-2
should be <0.370 rather than <0.70;

e Based upon field observations, it appears that MW-1 and MW-2 have been
mislabeled on the Site Map. MW-1 was installed adjacent to the UST basin, and
MW-2 was installed between the dispenser islands and Highway 301.

e Soil samples taken during monitoring well installation (for subsequent analysis)
should be split so that a portion of the sample is stored on ice while the remainder of
the sample is used for OVA analysis. For those sample(s) subsequently selected for
chemical analysis, the portion of the sample that has been stored on ice should be
submitted for analysis. This comment had previously been provided to Geological
Resources during a telephone conversation with Shawn Judd. ‘

I would appreciate a response and a corrected report if you concur with the above comments. If you
have any questions or comments, please contact me at (803) 896-6848.

T
a3t _ \)/




Mark Berenbrok,
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management

MKB/mkb
00332-08:DOC

cc: Robert Hutchinson, UST Program
Chris Doll, UST Program




FAX MESSAGE

PROMOTE PROTECT PROSPER

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

September 10, 2002

Number of pages including cover sheet:

Please Deliver This Fax Message

TO: William Myrick Jr
803-584-3147 803-584-4333
Fax Number Phone Number

FROM: Mark Berenbrok
Underground Storage Tank Program
berenbmk@dhec.state.sc.us

(803) 896-6245 (803) 896-6848
Fax Number Phone Number
SUBJECT/COMMENT:

Mr Myrick — The department’s contractor will be installing the monitoring
well(s) at the Interstate Truck Stop on Wednesday, September 11. The
work should be completed in one day. The removal of liquids from the

USTs is tentatively scheduled for Friday, September 13.

Please call if you have any questions.

UST PROGRAM .
DOCKETING L A




Andy - Thanks for oversseing the pumpout at this place. The contractor is scheduled to be there at 11 AM on Friday,
ight of the nine tanks had liquids that need to be pumped out. The remaining tank had less than 1 inch of fuid,

While I'm on site tomomow, [ try to make sure the fill ports are accessable and ready to go. What you need to do on Friday is

assist the conlractor in locating the fills, verify how many gallons of iquids are removed from the tanks, and secure the fls.
Thanks. Give me a call if you have any questions.
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Tuesday, Sep 10, 2002 10:47 AM
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South Carolina Department of Health
and Envirgnmental Control

September 10, 2002

Number of pages including cover sheet:

Please Deliver This Fax Message

TO: William Myrick Jr
803-584-3147 803-584-4333
Fax Number Phone Number

FROM:  Mark Berenbrok
Underground Storage Tank Program

berenbmk@dhec.state.sc.us

(803) 896-6245 (803) 896-6848

Fax Number Phone Number
SUBJECT/COMMENT:

Mr Myrick — The department’s contractor will be installing the monitoring -
well(s) at the Interstate Truck Stop on Wednesday, September 11. The

work should be completed in one day. The removal of liquids from the

USTs Is tentatively scheduled for Friday, September 13.

Please call if you have any questions.




,_ E 8 UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
‘ g BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT

2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201

it = Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

South Carolina Department of Health

and Environmental Control \
A6 22 2ue

Mr. Terry Kennedy
Geological Resources Inc.
4913 Albemarle Road
Charlotte, NC 28205

Re:

IGWA Bid Package #SB-19189-04/30/02-EMW

Dear Mr. Kennedy:

Based on the award of the referenced bid package, enclosed is an information packet to
conduct two (2) Initial Ground Water Assessments (IGWAs). The packet contains all necessary
approvals for work to begin. Please reference the UST Permit # and Cost Agreement #16992 on the
appropriate invoices submitted for payment against the facility. Invoice forms are enclosed for your
convenience. As specified in the referenced bid, the completed invoice forms and associated
IGWA report (include contract certification number) are expected on or before the designated
due date associated with the site (see below).

UST Permit # County Report Due | CP

Date (days from | Approval
the date of this | Amt.
letter)

00332

Allendale 45 $1000.00

Geological Resources will perform services at the site on behalf of the site’s responsible party
(RP); however, payments will be made from the UST Program as appropriate. The site RP has no
obligation for payment for this scope of work.

Please note the following:

1y
2)

3)

4)

Any water supply wells within 250 feet of the UST system are not required to be
sampled;

The UST Program has obtained a Right of Entry (copy enclosed) to allow access to the
property and for the work to be performed. An agreement between the Department and
the RP requires that a Department representative be present during the assessment
activities. Please contact me by phone at least four (4) days prior to beginning site work;
The cost proposal has been established so that two IGWAs can be performed. The
necessity of installing the second IGWA well will be determined (by DHEC personnel)
based upon field screening results from the first IGWA. If required, the second IGWA
well should be installed immediately after the first IGWA well is completed.

There are nine USTs at the site. Eight of the USTs contain liquid. The USTs may have
been emptied of liquids by the time the work is performed. Confirm this information at
the time the Department is notified as specified in #2 (above);




The Program grants preapproval for transportation of drums of virgin petroleum
contaminated soil and drums of groundwater from the referenced site to a permitted treatment
facility. The contaminated soil and/or groundwater must be properly stored in labeled 55-gallon
drums or equivalent containers. The contaminated soil and/or groundwater must be accepted by the
approved treatment facility. There can be no spillage or leakage in transport. A copy of the disposal
manifest from the receiving facility that clearly designates the quantity received must be included as
an appendix to the final report._Please note, transportation of waste oil contaminated soil must
receive preapproval from the Bureau of Land and Waste Management.

Please provide this office with a drilling date and coordinate all work with me before
commencing work at the facility. Please contact me if you have any questions or need further
assistance at (800) 826-5435 (within SC only) or (803) 896-6848.

Sincerely,, -

Mark Berenbrok, USTfield Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management

MKB/mkb
00332-14:DOC

Enc: Information Packet w/copy of monitoring well approval form

Right of Entry (copy)
Form #3666

CC: Technical File
Financial File



UNDERGROUND STORAQ ANK PROGRAM
BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Co:trol %‘/ZZ/O Z.
" Mr. Richard Gillespie g ~(z
H20 Environmental, Inc. ‘6\ 02
121 Centrum Drive, Suite 2 A [Pk SNy
Trmo, SC 29063 Rije 7 Rim

%k%:a s ’[ I \HQ Fafl

Re: UST Petroleum Product Removal Contract #SB-20163-7/3

Tvs o e
Dear Mr. Gillespie: RO /‘) f:;, ;«‘
i

Lt

Based on the award of the referenced contract, enclosed is an information packet to conduct product”
removal at one site in the Central Region of South Carolina. The packet contains a site sketch showing the
location of the tanks, directions to the facility, and all necessary approvals for work to begin. Please reference
the UST Permit # and Cost Agreement #17129 on the appropriate invoices submitted for payment against the
facility. As specified in the referenced bid, the invoice and associated disposal reports are expected on or
before the designated due date associated with each site (see below).

UST Permit # County Report Due Date Approval
date of this letter)
00332 Allendale 45 $800.00 + $.28/gallon
> 500 gallon

H20 Environmental will perform services at the site on behalf of the site’s responsible party (RP);
however, payments will be made from the UST Program as appropriate. The site RP has no obligation for
payment for this scope of work.

Please note the following contract requirements:

1) Mobilization to site must occur within 14 days of receipt of this notice.

2) The UST Program will function as the overseer and will coordinate the schedule with H20
Environmental.

3) At a minimum, the report to DHEC must consist of a brief description of services performed,
the amount of fluids removed, and the name and location of the disposal facility. The
disposal manifest must be included as an appendix to the report.

Please contact me at least four days before commencing product removal activities at the facility
so that Program staff can observe the product removal and proper notification can be given to the
property owner. If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact me at (800) 826-5435
(within SC only) or (803) 896-6848.

¢ld Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management UST PROGRAM L
. SO pockETIvG g <
Enc: Information Packet T—

cc: Financial File \DOXV\/\ VLC‘_\‘(&&Q
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00332

If you are the swaer of the former oﬁ exi
please complete this form.

JULIUS MOODY

Interstate Trick Terminal, Highways 301 & 321, Ulnser, 8C,
54 :

l
RIGHT OF ENTRY|AND FERMISS ,
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK AND ¥ROPERTY OWNER !

underground ¢

underground storage tanks and property located|at tho f;oﬂity id

representative for the owner. 1 gran

Environmental Control (SCDHEC) or {ts contractors to enter this property
momplishsimmwmemmdliqxﬁdrmmval'gu'\ﬁﬁw 1 undetstand that SCD!

[ON FORM

o 4+ oot w20

i
ATiendsle Connty, UST Fermbs #

torage tanks an;d the property ownef, ’
|

that I am th¢ legal ownor of '

certify|
satified below orjserve as the .authOﬁZ
ission to the South Carolina Dcp}u‘tmcntofﬂealth cg
at neble times only

C will be responsib)

for notifying me of'all activities that are] prior to their initation and will promptly provide to
a copy of the results of cach aotivity, ‘ i T
Name of Faoility __ INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL 2 | N/A
Street Address of Facility HIGHWAYS 301 and 321
Town, City, District, Suburb____ULMER, SOUTH CAROLINA ,
Namie of nearest intersecting street, road, highway; alley :

301 North
Is thils faoility within the ity limits? (yeis or no) ;/Ef i .
Dmsapublicwatuorscworutﬂitys:}oethisﬁdﬁty? (resorfio)______ . Iimo, please provide the
namc and phone number of & person wecan%contaotmatean assistin&xelmon'ofpﬁvatcwaterans;
septic tank lines: :
phone number

Were underground storage tanks previogsly reim
wej can contact that

If yes, please provide the name of a°
underground storage tenk excavation

bved from the ground at this facil

(yes orno)___1°

can pssist im‘th location of the formgr

=

Phone number

Is the property currently Jeased or rentecT to 80
their name and pho:

about the pending assessment activities] If vehigles or other
or existing imderground storage tanks, they should be moved bef

1o nuober .

o? .(yw’or 10)

|
1o . .'Ify'gs,pleasepmvido
ind let them know

JULIUS. MOOhY

ile structures are parked over the former
assessment activities begin.

o

NAME of UST/property owner (Please Print):
Contact Perpon:

Phone Number (home) (803)584-4833

William E. Mj

i
yrick, Jr. i

NOT WORKING

Signature of UST/property Owner: 7«; ?Mﬁ /

(work)

Vit g

-7,

Witness: M?AJ [‘-ﬁ/q/k ZA
/ 7

Date; Mavy 15th Day.

2002 <ear

Month

¥00/%00°4 00LLE
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0ECTR6BEORT BYTIGT 200Z.60 AVH
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FAX MESSAGE

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

July 31, 2002

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Please Deliver This Fax Message

TO: William Myrick, Jr
803-584-3147 803-584-4333
Fax Number Phone Number

FROM: Mark Berenbrok
Underground Storage Tank Program
berenbmk@dhec.state.sc.us =

f)
803) 896-6245 803) 896-6848 1V
I(=ax Nu?nber |(3hone ?\Jumber UST,FRW,J‘LLQ—"’
POCKE
SUBJECT/COMMENT:

Mr. Myrick — Thank you for your phone call this morning. As we discussed,
on 6-13-02 DHEC staff visited the site, measured the USTs for liquids, and
installed six soil borings in the vicinity of the USTs and dispensers. Four
soil samples were taken from the borings for analysis. Analytical results for
the samples indicated there were no contaminant values that exceeded
risk-based screening levels. However, our investigation was very limited in
scope and may not be representative of site conditions. To better
determine any environmental impact, | will arrange for a DHEC contractor
to install a monitoring well(s) in the near future to determine if groundwater
has been impacted. We will also have a contractor remove the remaining
liquids in the USTs to abate any on-going or future releases. The existing




L

é @

Right of Entry Mr. Moody signed does cover these activities. We will notify
you prior to beginning any work and will provide a copy of all reports when
these activities are completed. Thank you for your help, and please call if

you have any questions.
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DHFEC® o

| UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
%2 Regulatory Compliance Division
= = Date: August 1, 2002 Approval No.: 16453
ROMOTE PROTECT PROSPER Monitoring Well Installation Approval Form
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201-1708
Approval is hereby granted to: Geological Resources

On Behalf of: Julius Moody

Location: Interstate Truck Terminal Inc

Highways 301 & 321

UST Permit #00332 st ?Bogé’f J‘%

This approval is for the construction of up to two monitoring wells at the site. The wells are to be
constructed within the surficial aquifer for the intended purpose of monitoring ground-water quality
and/or water level(s) at the referenced facility. Approval is provided with the following conditions:

1. The latitude and longitude, surveyed elevations, boring and/or geologist logs and actual (as builf)
construction details for each well will be submitted with the technical report.

2. Each well will be labeled with an identification plate constructed of a durable material affixed to the
casing or surface pad where it is readily visible. The plate will provide monitoring well LD.#, date of
construction, static water level, and driller name and state certification #.

3. Well construction and sampling derived waste including, but not necessarily limited to, drill cuttings,
drilling fluids, development and purge water should be managed properly and in compliance with
applicable requirements. If containerized, each vessel should be clearly labeled with regard to contents,
source, and date of activity.

4. A minimum of ninety-six (96) hours prior to initiation of drilling activities, please notify the Lower
Savannah EQC office at (803) 641-7670.

5. Please provide ground-water quality analytical data (chemical analysis and/or water level(s)) and
associated measurements (i.e., in-situ field measurements) to this office with the technical report.

6. Monitoring wells will be installed by or under the direct supervision of a licensed well driller certified
by the State of South Carolina.

7. Monitoring wells and temporary monitoring wells will be abandoned by or under the direct
supervision of a licensed well driller certified by the State of South Carolina. Monitoring wells may be
abandoned only upon this Bureau’s concurrence.

This approval is pursuant to the provisions of Section 44-55-40 of the 1976 South Carolina Code of
Laws and the Department of Health and Environmental Control Regulations R.61-71. Please
remember to have a copy of this approval on the site during well installation.

Approved by: %

Mark Berenbrok, USTfield Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL



UNDERGROUND $7

RIGHT OF ENTRY|AND FERMIS

00332

If you are the owner of the former o
please comaplete this form.

JULIUS MOODY

Interstate Truck Terminal, Highwszm & 321, Ulwer, 8¢,

existing underground storage tanks anid the property owmef,‘

!
"ORAGE TANK AND PROFERTY OWNER l

ION FORM

i
cndals Count[y, UST Permit #

that T am thé legal owner of

, tertify]
underground storage tanks and properly located|at the facﬂuy identified below °’i serve as the authoriz '

representative for the owner, 1
Environmental Control (SCDHEC) or

accomplish site asgesement and liquid removal |

for notifying me of all activities that are
a copy of the results of cach aotivity,

Name of Faoility __ INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL

{ permission to the
}ts contractors to enter
vitics. I vn

Carolina Dq::artmcnt of Health

is property at neble times only o
stand that SCD will be wspms%b

prior to their inidation and will Pmmpﬂy provide to

|

bone # i N/A

Street Address of Facility

HIGHWAYS 301 and 321

Town, City, Distriot, Suburb__ ULMER, SOUTH CAROLINA

i
:
|
i

t
i

Name of nearest intersecting street, road, highwdy, alley i
* 301 North :
Is this facility within the city limits? (yes or no) )/55 1

Doos a public water or sewer utility service this
name and phone aumber of a person that we canijcontact that ¢an

septic tank lines,

phone nunmber

Were underground storage tanks previo
If yes, please provide the name of a

ly rembved from the ground at this facilify? (ves orno)

we can contact that

facility? (vesornie) . If no, please proﬁdo the

hesist in the location of privete water and

1
H

¢an assist in-‘th location of the former

underground storage tank excavation
Phone number

Is the property currently leased or renteq
their name and
gbout the pending asseesment activities

or existing imderground storage tanks, they should be moved befe

NAME of UST/property owner (Please Prnt):_| JULTUS MOODY.

Contact Perpon: William E. Myrick, Jr.

Phone Number (home)(803)584-4833 (work)

to 80 e?.(y&orno)
phone onwber

no . .'If)Jgs. please provide
ind let them know

If vehitles or other mobi

e structures ere parked over the formzlr
assessment- athmes begin.
l

%
!
NOT WORKING

v ;

Signature of UST/property Owner:, /Qi% A
- 7
Witness; ‘% %A«{ éé/&/k éﬁ%@ .
/
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REGULATORY COST PROPOSAL CHECKLIST

Illupdate payment code, task screen, punch list, status, etc. in tracking system!l!

UST Permit Name: Tters Jrasre._“'uc\i o _00% 7L

Date Release Reported: ( n ..,:2 \ 2'2 Release # l
Project Manager/Invoice To: P)Q\‘&ﬂ\ﬁ \{®) \(
Description of Work HENTN) A { ‘\' \DO»
Proposal Amount $ YOO ()FQ'%_'
Cost Proposal Type VENDOR PO # AIMS#  TOTAL
DSampling (soil or ground water) Pace Analytical 416276 460
. 00
re-defined Scope Assessment Geological Resources 408994 460 {000
Force & Associates 409044 460
[JTank Pump Out 460
460

Payee Address:

4¢3 Albemarle @

Char\olle Vo 28205

Date 25"’/" OZ

Date ¥-Z) >

Prol'ect Manager:
v P
Lton bl

Accountant: Date

Finance Manager: Date




South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Col

Underground Storage Tank Program
State Underground Petroleum Environmental Response Bank

Site Name Interstate Truck Terminal Inc

SiteID# 00332 CP¢ 16992
ITEM QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
1. Plan*
A. Plan Preparation X
B. Tax Maps X
2. Receptor Survey* X
3. Comprehensive Survey X
4. Mob/Demob
A. Equipment X
B. Personnel X
5. Soil Borings (hand augered)* feet x
6. Solil Borings (drilled) (includes collection and quantification) .
and Field Screening® feet x
7.  Soil Leachability Model X
8. Abandonment* (separate from #5 and #6) feet x
9. Well Installation* (includes drilling costs)
A. Water Table (hand auger) fest x
B. Water Table fest x $18.00 $0.00
C. Telescoping feet x
D. Rock Drilling feet x $58.00 $0.00
10. Ground-water sample collection samples x
11.  Analyses-Groundwater (See RA Guidance for site specific analyses)
A. BTEX+Napth.+MTBE samples X
B. BTEX+Napth.+MTBE+Trimethylbenzene samples x
C. PAH's samples X
D. Lead samples x
E. EDB samples x
F. 8 RCRA Metals samples x $65.00 $0.00
G. TPH (9070) samples x
H. pH samples x
. BOD samples X
J. Nitrate samples x
K. Sulfate samples x
L. Ferrous lron samples x
M. Methane samples x
N. Organic Lead samples x
11 Analyses-Soit
0. BTEX + Napth. samples x
P. PAH's samples x
Q. 8 RCRA Metals samples x
R. TPH (8071) samples x
S. TPH (3550) samples x
T. TPH(5035) samples x
U. Grain size / hydrometer samples x
V. Total Organic Carbon samples x
12, Aquifer Characterization*
A. Pumping Test hours x
B. Slug test tests x
13. Free Product Recovery Rate Test* tests x
14. Fate & Transport Modeling
A. Mathematical Model models x
B. Computer Model models x
15. Risk Evaluation
A. Tierl X
B.Tierll X
16. Subsequent Survey*
17. Disposal
A. Wastewater
1. Purging/Sampling drums x
2. Pumping test galions x
B. Free Product drums x
C. Soil (Treatment/Disposal)* tons x
drums x
VB  Various Bid ltems
26. GW Analysis & Collection Add. Well samples x $100.756 $0.00
IGWA  Initial Groundwater Assessment 2 X $500.00 $1,000.00
19.  Repori/Project Management (SUBTOTAL)
and Coordination 0.00 X $1,000.00 $0.00
20. Total $1,000.00

* The appropriate Mobilization cost can be added to this cost
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FAX MESSAGE
ROMOTE PROTECT PROSPE
South Carolina Department of Heall
and Environmental Contral
July 31, 2002

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

Please Deliver This Fax Message

TO: William Myrick, Jr
803-584-3147 803-584-4333
Fax Number Phone Numbar

FROM: Mark Berenbrok
Underground Storage Tank Program

berenbmk@dhec.state.sc.us

(803) 896-6245 (803) 896-6848

Feax Numbsr Phone Number
SUBJECT/COMMENT:

Mr. Myrick — Thank you for your phone call this morning. As we discussed,
on 6-13-02 DHEC staff visited the site, measured the USTSs for liquids, and
installed six soil borings In the vicinity of the USTs and dispensers. Four
soil samples were taken from the borings for analysis. Analytical results for
the samples indicated there were no contaminant values that exceeded
risk-based screening levels. However, our investigation was very limited in
scope and may not be representative of site conditions. To better
determine any environmental impact, | will arrange for a DHEC contractor
to install a monitoring well(s) In the near future to determine If groundwater
has been impacted. We will also have a contractor remove the remaining
liquids in the USTs to abate any on-going or future releases. The existing







UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 30, 2002

TO: File

FROM: Mark Berenbrok, USTfield Coordinator
Regulatory Assistance Section

RE: Interstate Truck Stop

Highway 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Underground Storage Tank Permit #00332
June 13, 2002, Site Assessment Activities

Personnel (Donna Owens, Andy Ruocco, Mark Berenbrok) from the South Carolina Department of
Health and Environmental Control (SCDHEC) performed assessment activities in the vicinity of the
underground storage tank (UST) system on June 13,2002. The purpose of the work was to evaluate
potential soil impact from operation of the UST system. Nine USTs are located in two areas and
service three dispenser islands. The UST system has reportedly not been used since 1987. The site
is overgrown with vegetation and the above ground structure that housed the business is severely
deteriorated with broken windows and unsecured doors.

Six soil borings (SB-1 thru SB-6) were installed next to the USTs and dispenser islands with a
stainless steel auger. Four soil samples (00332-01 thru 00332-04) were collected from the bottom of
four of the soil borings. See Appendix Two for site map with soil boring location.

The soil samples were analyzed for the following:

A. Benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene, xylene (BTEX), and naphthalene. Collection and
preservation procedures are in accordance with SW846, (Update III) Method 5035,
and analysis by EPA analytical method 8260B.

B. Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons (PAH). Collection and preservation procedures
are in accordance with SW846 (Update IIT) Method 3550B, and analysis by EPA
analytical method 8270C.

Sampling and equipment decontamination procedures are described in Appendices Three and Four.

OGRAM A4 \o-
USTPROGRAM. 45
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The analytical results for the sample(s) are given in Appendix One. The results were compared to
the risk based screening levels published in the SCDHEC South Carolina Risk-Based Corrective
Action For Petroleum Releases (dated May 15, 2001). Since samples were classified as
predominantly clay, Table B4 was used.

Contaminant concentrations for none of the soil samples exceeded the SCDHEC RBSLs. It is
unknown if petroleum contamination exists, since the investigation was limited in its extent. The
results may not be representative of environmental conditions at the site. It is recommended that
additional investigation be conducted.

The liquid levels for the nine USTs were measured. Eight of the tanks contain fluids that should be
removed. See Appendix Ten for details.

00332-03:DOC

Enclosures:  Appendix One - Analytical Results
Appendix Two - Site Map
Appendix Three - Sampling Methodology And Preservation
Appendix Four - Equipment Decontamination
Appendix Five - Sample Collection Information
Appendix Six - Analytical Results
Appendix Seven - Site Conditions
Appendix Eight - Receptors
Appendix Nine - Permission to Enter Site
Appendix Ten - Photographs
Appendix Eleven - UST Liquid Levels




Appendix One
Analytical Results For Soil Samples
Analvte SCDHEC Sample Sample
y RBSLs* 00332-01 00332-02 Sampleos (5)0313‘;?21604
(mg/kg) (mg/kg) ( 2) 00332- g
mg/k (mg/kg) (mg/kg)
Benzene 0.008 <0.0021 <0.0022 <0.0021 <0.0023 |
Toluene 167 <0.0021 <0.0022 <0.0021 <0.0023
Ethylbenzene | 6.168 <0.0021 <0.0021 0.0029
0.0025
Xylenes 22.495 <0.0021 0.0079 <0.0021 0.0104
Naphthalene | 0.069 <0.0053 0.0220 <0.0052 0.0145
TPH S— NA NA NA NA
Benzo(a) o <0.069 <0.076
anthracene <0.071 <0.074
Benzo(b) 7439.0 <0.069 <0.076
Fluoranthene <0.071 <0.074
Benzo(k) ok <0.069 <0.076
Fluoranthene <0.071 <0.074
oo 1 13,000 <0.071 <0.074 <0.069 <0076
Dibenz(ah o <0.076
Anthm(enl <0.071 <0.074 <0.069

*SCDHEC RBSL levels for clay-rich soil. A depth to groundwater of 5-10 feet is used. Values
in bold text exceed SCDHEC RBSLs.

**Indicates that values are above saturation levels.




Appendix Two

Site Map
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Interstate Truck Stop
Highways 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
UST Permit #00332
June 13, 2002, Site Assessment Activities
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Appendix Three

Sampling Methodology and Preservation

Soil samples for BTEX/naphthalene analysis are taken with a sampling device that collects a
standard soil volume weighing approximately five grams. The sampling device is pushed into soil
until the coring body is completely full and then removed. The core of soil (approximately five
grams) is extruded into a laboratory prepared, pre-weighed 40 milliliter VOA glass jar containing
sodium bisulfate and stir-bar. Two samples are taken with sodium bisulfate. Five grams of soil are
also extruded into a laboratory prepared, pre-weighed 40 milliliter VOA. glass jar containing
methanol. One sample is taken with methanol. A new disposable sampling device is used for each
sampling location.

New disposable latex gloves are used at each sampling location.

Soil samples for PAH analysis are placed into a laboratory supplied glass jar and filled to capacity
with soil. One sample is taken.

Soil samples for moisture analysis are placed into a laboratory supplied glass jar and filled to
capacity with soil. One sample is taken.

Soil samples for TPH are placed into a laboratory supplied glass jar and filled to capacity with soil.

Soil samples for the 8 RCRA metals are placed into a laboratory supplied glass jar and filled to
capacity.

All samples are labeled with an individual sample identification number, immediately placed on ice,
and transported with chain-of-custody to a South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental
Control certified laboratory for analysis.

Appendix Four
Equipment Decontamination
All sampling equipment such as auger buckets, stems, and KV flights and rods, are cleaned and

decontaminated with an Alconox wash and thoroughly rinsed with de-ionized water between
sampling locations.




Appendix Five

Sample Collection Information

Sample # 00332-01 00332-02 00332-03 00332-04

Location UST )

UST/Dispenser SB-1 UST Dispenser UST
SB-2 SB-5 SB-2

Matrix . Soil

Soil/Water Soil Soil Soil

Soil Type Clay Clay

Clay/Sand Clay Clay

Depth (Feet 6

Below Grade) 4 3 10

Date/Time of 06/13/02 (1)225/02 (1)2/15/02 06/13/02

Collection 1216 0 1455

Collected By Berenbrok Berenbrok Berenbrok Berenbrok




Appendix Six
Analytical Results

SCDHEC Laboratory Certification #84009
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TESTAMERICA.INC.-NASHVILLE

COOLER RECEIPT FORM

Clien Schbrec BC# ZR9/43
Coole Received On:__6/15/02_And Opened On:__6/15/02 By:James Jacobs

S i

(Signature)
1. Temperature of Cooler when opened 2 Degrees Celsius
2. Wire custody seals on outside of COOLEr?.....cueeeurumressseiieriecereecsssssrssssnnssonsene @...NO

a. If yes, how many, what kind and where: | T« L F oat

3. Wire custody seals on containers and intact?........cceeeeveneereseses . @.YES
4. Wire the seals intact, signed, and dated correctly?....... ceeterasnsintsnsanessansane @....NO
5. Wire custody papers inside COOler?.......cccceereererrarreanraaceesressssossssarssessascsses @....NO
6. Were custody papers properly filled out (ink,signed,etc)?.........ccceeereccrerrevecree @....NO
7. Dil you sign the custody papers in the appropriate place?.......ccceeeererssareerenns .@....NO
8. What kind of packing material used? P Peanuts Vermiculite Other None
9. Was sufficient ice used (if appropriate)?........ceeveeeneevciseneecreneececccsossossinnenns @..NO
10. Did all bottles arrive in good condition( unbroken)?........ccceeereririerencrecraicssaes .@...NO
11. Were all bottle labels complete (#,date,signed,pres,et€)?.....cccervrercisaiccnnsesasenes @...NO
12. Did all bottle labels and tags agree with custody Papers?.....c..ssecsscessesessnes @...NO
13. Were correct bottles used for the analysis requested?........ccceeeeierenrenessiossnene @...NO
14. a. Were VOA vials received?..cccceeeerecavceceoceceanns tesnesescsnsessesussese creseanered @...NO
b. Was there any observable head space present in any VOA v1al"‘<@=&%8~
| 15. Was sufficient amount of sample sent in each bottle?.........cccooicisciiccisisiinnecens @...NO
‘ 16. Were correct preservatives used?.......cceeeeireeririeanncecssnrnisscininisasioescsisemesed @ ...NO
‘ 17. Was residual chlorine present?.....cceccesseceeceseccseresesscsscsssnsascs rensessereee i TNGYES-

18. Corrective action taken, if necessary:

See attached for resolution

Cooler Receipt Form ‘ LF-1 9/12/00




Testl&merica'

INCORPORATED

6/20/02

SCDHEC 2200

UNDERGRD STOR TANK-DEBRA THOMA
2600 BULL STREET

COLUMBIA, SC 29201

This report includes the analytical certificates of analysis for all
samples listed below. These samples relate to your project

00332 INTERSTATE TRUCK STOP 00. The Laboratory Project number is 289163.
An executed copy of the chain of custody and the sample receipt form

are also included as an addendum to this report.

Page 1
Sample Identification Lab Number Collection Date
00332-01 02-A98905 6/13/02
00332-02 02-A98906 6/13/02
00332-03 02-A98907 6/13/02
00332-04 02-A98908 6/13/702

These results relate only to the items tested.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full and with
permission of the laboratory.

Report Approved By: ety H-© A Report Date: 6/20/02

Paul E. Lane, Jr., Lab Director Gail A. Lage, Technical Serv.
Michael H. Dunn, M.S., Technical Director Glenn L. Norton, Technical Serv.
Johnny A. Mitchell, Dir. Technical Serv. Kelly S. Comstock, Technical Serv.
Eric S. Smith, Assistant Technical Director Pamela A. Langford, Technical Serv.

Laboratory Certification Number: 84009

2960 Foster CREIGHTON DRIVE / NAsHvILLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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INCORPORATED

o Rest/

ANALYTICAL REPORT

SCDHEC 2200 Lab Number: 02-A98905
UNDERGRD STOR TANK-DEBRA THOMA Sample ID: 00332-01
2600 BULL STREET Sample Type: Soil
COLUMBIA, SC 29201 Site ID:

Date Collected: 6/13/02
Project: 00332 Time Collected: 12:16
Project Name: INTERSTATE TRUCK STOP 00 Date Received: 6/15/02
Sampler: MARK BERENBROK Time Received: 9:00

Page: 1

Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor  Date Time Analyst Method Batch

*GENERAL CHEMISTRY PARAMETERS*
% Dry Weight 93.5 % 1 6/17/02 16:40 K. Keller CLP 65

*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*

Naphthalene ND ng/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Anthracene ND ng/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluoranthene ND ng/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluorene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Pyrene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6719702 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(k) fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Chrysene ND ng/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND ng/kg 0.071 1 6719702 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthylene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Phenanthrene ND mg/kg 0.071 1 6/19/02 22:01 T McCollum 8270C 3050
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*

Benzene ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 67/19s/02 3:04 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Ethylbenzene ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02 3:04 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Naphthalene ND mg/kg 0.0053 1 671902 3:04 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Toluene ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02 3:04 T.Johnson 8260B 3677

Sample report continued . . .

2960 FosTER CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLe, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 02-A98905
Sample ID: 00332-01
Project: 00332

Page 2
Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

Xylenes (Total) ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02 3:04 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Sample Extraction Data

Wt/vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

BNA’s 30.5gm 1.0 ml 6719702 D. Harris 3550

Volatile Organics 4.9¢g 5.0 ml 6/13/02 12:16 K. Turner 5035

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 114, 56. - 145,
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 110. 71. - 137.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 98. 72. - 141,
VOA Surr, DBFM 111. 69, - 134,
BNA Surr-Nitrobenzene-d5 45, 15. - 126.
BNA Surr-2-Fluorobiphenyl 50. 22, - 119.
BNA Surr-Terphenyl-dlé4 55. 25, - 147.

LABORATORY COMMENTS:
ND = Not detected at the report limit.
B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.
J = Estimated Value below Report Limit.
# ~ Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits,
All reported results for metals or Organic analyses have been corrected for dry weight.

End of Sample Report.

2960 Foster CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLe, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

SCDHEC 2200 Lab Number: 02-A98906

UNDERGRD STOR TANK-DEBRA THOMA Sample ID: 00332-02

2600 BULL STREET Sample Type: Soil

COLUMBIA, SC 29201 Site ID:

Date Collected: 6/13/02

Project: 00332 Time Collected: 12:40

Project Name: INTERSTATE TRUCK STOP 00 Date Received: 6/15/02

Sampler: MARK BERENBROK Time Received: 9:00

Page: 1
Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*GENERAL CHEMISTRY PARAMETERS*
% Dry Weight 89.5 % 1 6/17/02 16:40 K. Keller CLP 65
*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*
Naphthalene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Anthracene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluoranthene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Flucrene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Pyrene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(b) fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(k) fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Chrysene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6719702 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Indeno(l,2,3-cd)pyrene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthylene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(g,h,1i)perylene ND mg/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Phenanthrene ND ng/kg 0.074 1 6/19/02 22:34 T McCollum 8270C 3050
*VOLATTLE ORGANICS*
Benzene ND mg/kg 0.0022 1 6/19/02 3:37 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Ethylbenzene 0.0025 mg/kg 0.0022 1 6/19/02 3:37 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Naphthalene 0.0220 mg/kg 0.0056 1 6/19/02 3:37 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Toluene ND mg/kg 0.0022 1 6/19/02 3:37 T.Johnson  8260B 3677

Sample report continued . . .

2960 Foster CREIGHTON DRrivE / NasuviLLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 02-A98906
Sample ID: 00332-02
Project: 00332

Page 2
Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

Xylenes (Total) 0.0079 mg/kg 0.0022 1 6/19/02 3:37 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Sample Extraction Data

Wt/Vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

BNA’s 29.9 gm 1.0 ml 6/19/02 D. Harris 3550

Volatile Organics 6.1 g 5.0 ml 6/13/02 12:40 K. Turner 5035

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 109. 56, - 145,
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 111, 71, - 137.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 95. 72, - 141,
VOA Surr, DBFM 110. 69. - 134,
BNA Surr-Nitrobenzene-d5 57. 15. - 126,
BNA Surr-2-Fluorobiphenyl 61. 22, - 119.
BNA Surr-Terphenyl-dl4 63. 25, - 147,

LABORATORY COMMENTS:
ND -~ Not detected at the report limit.
B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.
J = Estimated Value below Report Limit.
# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
All reported results for metals or Organic analyses have been corrected for dry weight.

End of Sample Report.

2960 FosTir GREIGHTON DRIVE / NAasHVILLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980




ANALYTTICAL REPORT

SCDHEC 2200
UNDERGRD STOR TANK-DEBRA THOMA
2600 BULL STREET

1‘estAmerica'

INCORPORATED

Lab Number: 02-A98907
Sample ID: 00332-03
Sample Type: Soil

COLUMBIA, SC 29201 Site ID:
Date Collected: 6/13/02
Project: 00332 Time Collected: 14:00
Project Name: INTERSTATE TRUCK STOP 00 Date Received: 6/15/02
Sampler: MARK BERENBROK Time Received: 9:00
Page: 1
Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*GENERAL. CHEMISTRY PARAMETERS*
% Dry Weight 96.2 % 1 6/17/02 16:40 K. Reller CLP 65
*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*
Naphthalene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthene ND ng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Anthracene ND ng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluorene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Pyrene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene ND ng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(b) fluoranthene ND ng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(k) fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Chrysene ND nmg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Indeno(l,2,3-cd)pyrene ND mng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthylene ND ng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene ND mng/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Phenanthrene ND mg/kg 0.069 1 6/19/02 23:08 T McCollum 8270C 3050
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
Benzene ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02  4:10 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Ethylbenzene ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02 4:10 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Naphthalene ND mg/kg 0.0052 1 6/19/02  4:10 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Toluene ND ng/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02  4:10 T.Johnson  8260B 3677

Sample report continued . . .

2960 Fostisk GREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 02-A98907
Sample ID: 00332-03
Project: 00332

Page 2
Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor  Date Time Analyst  Method  Batch

Xylenes (Total) ND mg/kg 0.0021 1 6/19/02 4:10 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Sample Extraction Data

Wt/Vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

BNA's 30.3 gn 1.0 ml 6719702 D. Harris 3550

Volatile Organics 4.8 g 5.0 ml 6/13/02 14:00 K. Turner 5035

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 113, 56. - 145,
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 112, 71. - 137.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 96. 72, - 141,
VOA Surr, DBFM 113, 69. - 134.
BNA Surr-Nitrobenzene-d5 50. 15. - 126.
BNA Surr-2-Fluorobiphenyl 52. 22. - 119.
BNA Surr-Terphenyl-dl4 59. 25, - 147.

LABORATORY COMMENTS:
ND ~ Not detected at the report limit.
B ~ Analyte was detected in the method blank.
J = Estimated Value below Report Limit.
# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
All reported results for metals or Organic analyses have been corrected for dry weight.

End of Sample Report.

2960 FosTterR CREIGHTON DRIvE / NasuviLLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

SCDHEC 2200
UNDERGRD STOR TANK-DEBRA THOMA
2600 BULL STREET
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Lab Number: 02-A98908
Sample ID: 00332-04
Sample Type: Soil

COLUMBIA, SC 29201 Site ID:
Date Collected: 6/13/02
Project: 00332 Time Collected: 14:55
Project Name: INTERSTATE TRUCK STOP 00 Date Received: 6/15/02
Sampler: MARK BERENBROK Time Received: 9:00
Page: 1
Report Dil Analysis Analysis
Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch
*GENERAL, CHEMISTRY PARAMETERS*
% Dry Weight 86.3 % 1 6/17/02 16:40 K. Keller CIP 65
*ORGANIC PARAMETERS*
Naphthalene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Anthracene ND ng/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Fluorene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Pyrene ND ng/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(b)fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(k)fluoranthene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Chrysene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene ND ng/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Acenaphthylene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene ND mg/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
Phenanthrene ND ng/kg 0.076 1 6/19/02 23:41 T McCollum 8270C 3050
*VOLATILE ORGANICS*
Benzene ND mg/kg 0.0023 1 6/19/02 4:43 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Ethylbenzene 0.0029 mg/kg 0.0023 1 6/19/02  4:43 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Naphthalene 0.0145 mg/kg 0.0058 1 6/19/02 4:43 T.Johnson 8260B 3677
Toluene ND mg/kg 0.0023 1 6/19/02  4:43 T.Johnson  8260B 3677

Sample report continued .

2960 Foster CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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ANALYTICAL REPORT

Laboratory Number: 02-A98908
Sample ID: 00332-04
Project: 00332

Page 2
Report Dil Analysis Analysis

Analyte Result Units Limit Factor Date Time Analyst Method Batch

Xylenes (Total) 0.0104 mg/kg 0.0023 1 6/19/02  4:43 T.Johnson  8260B 3677
Sample Extraction Data

Wt/Vol

Parameter Extracted Extract Vol Date Time Analyst Method

BNA's 29.9gm 1.0 ml 6/19/02 D. Harris 3550

Volatile Organics 5.6 g 5.0 ml 6/13/02 14:55 K. Turner 5035

Surrogate % Recovery Target Range
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 116. 56. - 145.
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 110. 71, - 137.
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 99. 72, - 1l41.
VOA Surr, DBFM 110. 69. - 134.
BNA Surr-Nitrobenzene-d5 55. 15. - 126.
BNA Surr-2-Fluorobiphenyl 56. 22. - 119.
BNA Surr-Terphenyl-dlé 59. 25. - 147,

LABORATORY COMMENTS:
ND = Not detected at the report limit.
B = Analyte was detected in the method blank.
J = Estimated Value below Report Limit.
# = Recovery outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed limits.
All reported results for metals or Organic analyses have been corrected for dry weight.

End of Sample Report.

2960 Fostkr CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLik, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 00332
Page: 1

Matrix Spike Recovery

Analyte units Orig. val. MS Val Spike Conc  Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch Spike Sample

**UST ANALYSIS**

Naphthalene ng/kg < 0.066 0.825 1.67 49 25. - 120. 3050 02-A98054
Acenaphthene mg/kg < 0.066 0.9%0 1.67 59 36. - 115. 3050 02-A98054
Anthracene ng/kg < 0.066 1.06 1.67 63 37. - 121. 3050 02-A98054
Fluoranthene ng/kg < 0.066 1.09 1.67 65 36. - 127. 3050 02-A98054
Fluorene ng/kg < 0.066 1.02 1.67 61 35, - 124, 3050 02-A98054
Pyrene mg/kg < 0.066 1.09 1.67 65 33, - 130. 3050 02-A98054
Benzo(a)anthracene ng/kg < 0.066 1.02 1.67 61 37. - 125, 3050 02-A98054
Benzo(a)pyrene mg/kg < 0.066 1.06 1.67 63 37. - 128. 3050 02-A98054
Benzo(b) fluoranthene mg/kg < 0.066 1.06 1.67 63 25. - 134. 3050 02-498054
Benzo(k) fluoranthene mg/kg < 0.066 1.09 1.67 65 40, - 129, 3050 02-498054
Chrysene mg/kg < 0.066 1.09 1.67 65 38. - 129. 3050 02-A98054
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene ng/kg < 0.066 1.06 1.67 63 16. - 139. 3050 02-A98054
Indeno(l,2,3-cd)pyrene ng/kg < 0.066 1.06 1.67 63 11. - 142, 3050 02-A98054
Acenaphthylene mg/kg < 0.066 1.02 1.67 61 33. - 120. 3050 02-498054
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene mg/kg < 0.066 1.09 1.67 65 10. - 145. 3050 02-498054
Phenanthrene ng/kg < 0.066 1.02 1.67 61 35. - 125, 3050 02-A98054
Matrix Spike Recovery
Analyte units Orig. Val. MS Val Spike Conc Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch Spike Sample
**VOA PARAMETERS**

Benzene mg/kg < 0.0020 0.0519 0.0500 104 58. - 136. 3677 blank
Toluene mg/kg < 0.0020 0.0549 0.0500 110 54, - 139. 3677 blank

Project QC continued . . .

2960 FosTter CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLe, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 00332
Page:

Matrix Spike Duplicate

Analyte units Orig. Val. Duplicate RPD Limit Q.C. Batch

**UST PARAMETERS**

Naphthalene mg/kg 0.825 0.924 11.32 41. 3050
Acenaphthene mg/kg 0.990 1.06 6.83 38. 3050
Anthracene mg/kg 1.06 1.12 5.50 37. 3050
Fluoranthene mg/kg 1.09 1.16 6.22 .43, 3050
Fluorene ng/kg 1.02 1.12 9.35 37. 3050
Pyrene ng/kg 1.09 1.16 6.22 43, 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene mg/kg 1.02 1.09 6.64 40. 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene mg/kg 1.06 1.16 9.01 42. 3050
Benzo(b) fluoranthene ng/kg 1.06 1.16 9.01 45, 3050
Benzo(k)fluoranthene mg/kg 1.09 1.19 8.77 39. 3050
Chrysene ng/kg 1.09 1.16 6.22 39. 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene mg/kg 1.06 1.16 9.01 44, 3050
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene mg/kg 1.06 1.16 9.01 45, 3050
Acenaphthylene ng/kg 1.02 1.09 6.64 39. 3050
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene mg/kg 1.09 1.19 8.77 48, 3050
Phenanthrene mg/kg 1.02 1.12 9.35 41, 3050
Matrix Spike Duplicate
Analyte units Orig. Val. Duplicate RPD Limit Q.C. Batch
*%VOA PARAMETERS**
Benzene mg/kg 0.0519 0.0491 5.54 30. 3677
Toluene mg/kg 0.0549 0.0516 6.20 32. 3677

Project QC continued . . .

2960 FosTEr GREIGHTON DRIVE / NASHVILLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980
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PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 00332
Page: 3

Laboratory Control Data

Analyte units Known Val. Analyzed Val % Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch

**UST PARAMETERS*#*

Naphthalene mg/kg 1.67 1.02 61 51 - 118 3050
Acenaphthene ng/kg 1.67 1.12 67 50 - 115 3050
Anthracene mg/kg 1.67 1.19 71 53 - 121 3050
Fluoranthene ng/kg 1.67 1.22 73 53 - 127 3050
Fluorene mg/kg 1.67 1.16 69 51 - 124 3050
Pyrene ng/kg 1.67 1.25 75 51 - 129 3050
Benzo(a)anthracene mg/kg 1.67 1.16 69 53 - 125 3050
Benzo(a)pyrene mg/kg 1.67 1.22 73 53 - 128 3050
Benzo(b) fluoranthene mg/kg 1.67 1.22 73 43 - 134 3050
Benzo(k) fluoranthene mg/kg 1.67 1.22 73 52 - 129 3050
Chrysene ng/kg 1.67 1.22 73 53 - 129 3050
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene mg/kg 1.67 1.22 73 35 - 139 3050
Indeno(l,2,3-cd)pyrene mg/kg 1.67 1.22 73 31 - 142 3050
Acenaphthylene mg/kg 1.67 1.19 71 50 - 120 3050
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene mg/kg 1.67 1,22 73 27 - 145 3050
Phenanthrene ng/kg 1.67 1.19 71 52 - 125 3050
Laboratory Control Data
Analyte units Known Val. Analyzed Val % Recovery Target Range Q.C. Batch
**VOA PARAMETERS*#*
Benzene mg/kg 0.0500 0.0502 100 79 - 127 3677
Ethylbenzene ng/kg 0.0500 0.0514 103 78 - 126 3677
Naphthalene ng/kg 0.0500 0.0371 74 62 - 139 3677
Toluene mg/kg 0.0500 0.0534 107 79 - 126 3677
Xylenes (Total) ng/kg 0.150 0.154 103 77 - 123 3677

Project QC continued . . .
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PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 00332

Page:
Blank Data
Analyte Blank Value Units Q.C. Batch Date Analyzed Time Analyzed
*%UST PARAMETERS**
Naphthalene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Acenaphthene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Anthracene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Fluoranthene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Fluorene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Pyrene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Benzo(a)anthracene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Benzo(a)pyrene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Benzo(b)fluoranthene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Benzo(k)fluoranthene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6719702 18:05
Chrysene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6719702 18:05
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Acenaphthylene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6719702 18:05
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6719702 18:05
Phenanthrene < 0.165 mg/kg 3050 6/19/02 18:05
Blank Data
Analyte Blank Value Units Q.C. Batch Date Analyzed Time Analyzed
**VOA PARAMETERS**
Benzene < 0.0020 mgrkg 3677 6/19/02 20:19
Ethylbenzene < 0.0020 mg/kg 3677 6/19/02 20:19
Naphthalene < 0.0050 mg/kg 3677 6/19/02 20:19
Toluene < 0.0020 mg/kg 3677 6719702 20:19
Xylenes (Total) < 0.0020 mgrkg 3677 6/19/02 20:19

Project QC continued . .
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PROJECT QUALITY CONTROL DATA
Project Number: 00332

Page: 5
VOA Surr 1,2-DCA-d4 98. % Rec 3677 6/19/02 20:19
VOA Surr Toluene-d8 110. % Rec 3677 6/19/02 20:19
VOA Surr, 4-BFB 98, % Rec 3677 6/19/02 20:19
VOA Surr, DBFM 104. % Rec 3677 6/19/02 20:19

# = Value outside Laboratory historical or method prescribed QC limits.

End of Report for Project 289163

2960 FosTtrrR CREIGHTON DRIVE / NasuviLLE, TN 37204 / 615-726-0177 / Fax: 615-726-0954 / 800-765-0980




Appendix Seven

Site Conditions

Yes No Unk

A. Were any petroleum-stained or contaminated soils found in the UST
excavation, soil borings, trenches, or monitoring wells? X

If yes, indicate depth and location on the site map.

B. Were any petroleum odors detected in the excavation, soil borings, X
trenches, or monitoring wells? mild

If yes, indicate location on site map and describe the odor (strong,
Mild, etc.)

C. Was water present in the UST excavation, soil borings, or trenches?

If yes, how far below land surface (indicate location and depth)?

D. Did contaminated soils remain stockpiled on site after closure? NA
If yes, indicate the stockpile location on the site map.

Name of DHEC representative authorizing soil removal:

E. Was a petroleum sheen or free product detected on any excavation X
or boring waters?

If yes, indicate location and thickness.




Appendix Eight

Receptors

Yes

No

Are there any lakes, ponds, streams, or wetlands located within
1000 feet of the UST system?

If yes, indicate type of receptor, distance, and direction on site map.

Are there any public, private, or irrigation water supply wells within
1000 feet of the UST system?

If yes, indicate type of well, distance, and direction on site map.

Are there any underground structures (e.g., basements)
located within 100 feet of the UST system?

If yes, indicate the type of structure, distance, and direction on site
map.

NA

Are there any underground utilities (e.g., telephone, electricity, gas,
water, sewer, storm drain) located within 100 feet of the UST
system that could potentially come in contact with the
contamination?

If yes, indicate the type of utility, distance, and direction on the site
map.

NA

Has contaminated soil been identified at a depth less than 3 feet
below land surface in an area that is not capped by asphalt or
concrete?

If yes, indicate the area of contaminated soil on the site map.




Appendix Nine

Permission to Enter Site
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Appendix Ten

Photographs




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13-02 Site Inspection
SB-1 Location




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13-02 Site Inspection
SB-2 Location




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13~-02 Site Inspection.
SB~3 location




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13-02 Site Inspection
SB-4 Location -




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13-02 Site Inspection
SB-5 Location




Interstate Truck Stop
Ulmer, SC, Permit #00332
6-13-02 Site Inspection
SB-6 Location
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Appendix Eleven

UST Liquid Levels

UST #

Inches of Liquid

1

6 (water & petroleum)
7 (petroleum)

2 (petroleum)

<1

6 (petroleum)

5 (petroleum)

6 (NA)

2 (NA)

16 (petroleum)




Tuesday, Jul 30, 2002 08:44 AM




Tuesday, Jul 30, 2002 01:33 PM



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
= > 2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
e s Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

Mr. Terry Kennedy
Geological Resources Inc.
4913 Albemarle Road
Charlotte, NC 28205

Re: IGWA Bid Package #SB-19189-04/30/02-EMW
Dear Mr. Kennedy:

Based on the award of the referenced bid package, enclosed is an information packet to
conduct two (2) Initial Ground Water Assessments (IGWAs). The packet contains all necessary
approvals for work to begin. Please reference the UST Permit # and Cost Agreement #16992 on the
appropriate invoices submitted for payment against the facility. Invoice forms are enclosed for your
convenience. As specified in the referenced bid, the completed invoice forms and associated
IGWA report (include contract certification number) are expected on or before the designated
due date associated with the site (see below).

UST Permit # County Report Due | CP

Date (days from | Approval
the date of this | Amt.
letter)

00332 Allendale 45 $1000.00

Geological Resources will perform services at the site on behalf of the site’s responsible party
(RP); however, payments will be made from the UST Program as appropriate. The site RP has no
obligation for payment for this scope of work.

Please note the following:

1) Any water supply wells within 250 feet of the UST system are not required to be
sampled;

2) The UST Program has obtained a Right of Entry (copy enclosed) to allow access to the
property and for the work to be performed. An agreement between the Department and
the RP requires that a Department representative be present during the assessment
activities. Please contact me by phone at least four (4) days prior to beginning site work;

3) The cost proposal has been established so that two IGWAs can be performed. The
necessity of installing the second IGWA well will be determined (by DHEC personnel)
based upon field screening results from the first IGWA. If required, the second IGWA
well should be installed immediately after the first IGWA well is completed.

4) There are nine USTs at the site. Eight of the USTs contain liquid. The USTs may have
been emptied of liquids by the time the work is perfUBE®ROGRiygn this information at
the time the Department is notified as specified in POGEBTENG s o/ 1




The Program grants preapproval for transportation of drums of virgin petroleum
contaminated soil and drums of groundwater from the referenced site to a permitted treatment
facility. The contaminated soil and/or groundwater must be properly stored in labeled 55-gallon
drums or equivalent containers. The contaminated soil and/or groundwater must be accepted by the
approved treatment facility. There can be no spillage or leakage in transport. A copy of the disposal
manifest from the receiving facility that clearly designates the quantity received must be included as
an appendix to the final report._Please note, transportation of waste oil contaminated soil must
receive preapproval from the Bureau of Land and Waste Management.

Please provide this office with a drilling date and coordinate all work with me before
commencing work at the facility. Please contact me if you have any questions or need further
assistance at (800) 826-5435 (within SC only) or (803) 896-6848.

Mark Berenbrok, USTfield Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management

MKB/mkb
00332-14:DOC

Enc: Information Packet w/copy of monitoring well approval form

Right of Entry (copy)
Form #3666

CC: Technical File
Financial File





































WILLIAM E. MYRICK, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
297 MEMORIAL AVENUE

POST OFFICE BOX 555
ALLENDALE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29810

TELEPHONE FAX
(803) 584-4333 (803) 584-3147
May 16, 2002
(,-10-0Z

Mr. Mark Berenbrok : . \,’
Underground Storage Tank Program L&‘P\Y M e—ﬁé&s& oC\V Mr V\ el G
Bureau of Land and Waste Management om \ce_ ‘\“"\/‘awsr -F\g; w \”\(,
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, S. C. 29201 would. B&gzﬂ oy b-13-02,

RE: JULIUS MOODY
INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL
HIGHWAY 301 and 321 Ulmer, S. C.
Permit ID #00332

Dear Mr. Berenbrok:

Enclosed are the properly executed papers in connection
with the above.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

lyg Mo b G

William E. Myrick, Jr.

WEMIR/m
Encs.

RECEIVE])

MAY 2 0 2002

Underground Storage
Tank Program
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF ALLENDALE

AFFIDAVIT

I, JULIUS MOODY, FIRST BEING DULY SWORN, DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT

MY FINANCIAL CONDITION HAS NOT CHANGED BUT HAS CONTINUED TO DETERIORATE.

MY PHYSCIAL CONDITION IS NOT GOOD AND I AM HAVING SURGERY ON

MAY 16th, 2002; MY PHYSCIAL CONDITION HAS FURTHER CONTINUED TO DETERICRATE SINCE 1998.

I AM NOT FINANCIALLY OR PHYSCIALLY ABLE TO PERFORM ANY OF THE

REQUIREMENTS OR ACTIVITIES AS STATED.

SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS

/DAY OF MAY, 2002.
Aotary Public for $puth Carolina
My Commission Expifes 3-€7-20/¢@

IN RE: INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL
HIGHWAYS 30land 321
ULMER, SOUTH CAROCLINA
PERMIT ID: #00332

JMMJ Yrsd

Julius Moody (Le8:)
Lot
7’20 rJento
Orialaal aiven
Yov
LRy cakioq Tile.

Jeri¥ieat

‘qmg‘a



oDy, JuLlus

i Hendgred Mon-usable Mesel fuel

2 Rendered Non-usable v ) B.IJOIJaDmseI fuel ,

3|Rendered Non-usable B.000 [Gasoline
4|Rendered Non-usable 5.000|[Diesel fuel
5 Hendered Non-usable 6.000]|Gasoline

BﬂHendered Mon-usable B,l]l]l]ul'iasuline
?aﬂendered Non-ugable I,BBUEDieseI fuel

8|{Rendered Non-usable 4,000/ Diesel fuel
9 Rendered Non-usahle 4,000 Diezel fuel
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Monday, May 20, 2002 04:05 PM
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FAX MESSAGE

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Contral

May 9, 2002
Number of pag#es including cover sheet: 4

Please Deliver This Fax Message

TO: William Myrick, Jr|

803-584-3147
Fax Number

FROM: Mark Berenbrok BN
Underground Storage T@wk Prog « A% %
berenbmk@dhec|state. 3 E—

(803) 896-8245
Fax Number

Mr. Myrick — Attached is the letter concerning the USTs at tﬁ\e Interstate
Truck Terminal owned by Julius Mdody. In addition to the qssessment we
discussed, | have also added language to empty the USTs ?f liquid. The
hard copy of this letter will go/out on Monday. Please cali rfgre if you have ;
any questions. Thanks for yaur help. [

SUBJECT/COMMENT: Jw }

I
1
|
'




C UNDERGROUND STORAG’ANK PROGRAM
BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

PROMOTE PROTECT PROSPER

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

May 9, 2002

Mr. William E. Myrick, Jr.
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 555

Allendale, South Carolina 29810

Re:  Interstate Truck Terminal
Highways 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Permit ID #00332

Dear Mr. Myrick:

Thank you for our conversation yesterday. As I explained, in an effort to begin resolving
some of the complex issues concerning the underground storage tanks (USTs) at the Interstate Truck
Terminal, it is necessary for the UST Program to evaluate environmental conditions in the area of the
UST system. To accomplish this phase of work, a series of soil borings will be installed in the
vicinity of the USTs, product lines, and dispenser islands. Soil samples will be taken from the
borings and submitted for analysis. The site work should take one day to complete, and the resulting
report will be completed in approximately one month. A copy of the report will be provided to you.
Any borings made in an asphalt or concrete surface will be patched with concrete. You will be
notified no less than 72 hours prior to the beginning of assessment activities.

Please be assured that, given the presence of nearby water supply wells, the UST Program
considers resolving the problems with the USTs very important in our mission to protect human
health and the environment. In the event that a release (contamination) from the UST system is
found, additional work will be required.

Previous inspections of the USTs at the Interstate Truck Terminal have indicated that varying
amounts of liquids remain the USTs. It is the intention of the UST Program to have these liquids
removed from the USTs in the near future to prevent ongoing or future releases. A Department
contractor will perform these activities, and a Department representative will be present during the
removal process. The liquid removal and the assessment discussed above will occur at separate
times. You will be notified prior to the beginning of liquid removal activities, and a copy of the
report will be provided to you.

Mr. Moody demonstrated in 1998 that he was financially unable to undertake required actions
concerning the UST system. If it is still his position that he is unable to perform these activities, he
should provide a written statement that his financial condition has not changed. Regardless of the
outcome of this investigation, Mr. Moody remains responsible for management of the USTs in
accordance with federal and state requirements. The UST Program is required by federal or state
guidelines to pursue recovery of any expenditure of either federal or state funds. Cost recovery
procedures have been established, and each case is reviewed on its merits.



In order for the assessment and liquid removal activities to be performed, the enclosed Right |
Of Entry must be completed by the property owner and returned to my attention at the SCDHEC.
Please keep a copy for your records.

Please contact me at 800-826-5435 (or by e-mail at berenbmk@dhec.state.sc.us) if you have

any questions or comments.

Mark Berenbrok, USTfields Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division
Underground Storage Tank Program
Bureau of Land and Waste Management

MKB/mkb
00332-02:DOC

Enclosure:  Right Of Entry
cc:  Robert Hutchinson, UST Program

Technical file




RIGHT OF ENTRY AND PERMISSION FORM

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK AND PROPERTY OWNER

Interstate Truck Terminal, Highways 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County, UST Permit #
00332

If you are the owner of the former or existing underground storage tanks and the property owner,
please complete this form.

I, , certify that I am the legal owner of the
underground storage tanks and property located at the facility identified below or serve as the authorized
representative for the owner. 1 grant permission to the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control (SCDHEC) or its contractors to enter this property at reasonable times only to
accomplish site assessment and liquid removal activities. I understand that SCDHEC will be responsible
for notifying me of all activities that are necessary prior to their initiation and will promptly provide to me
a copy of the results of each activity.

Name of Facility Phone #
Street Address of Facility
Town, City, District, Suburb
Name of nearest intersecting street, road, highway, alley

Is this facility within the city limits? (yes or no)

Does a public water or sewer utility service this facility? (yes or no) . If no, please provide the-
name and phone number of a person that we can contact that can assist in the location of private water and
septic tank lines

phone number

Were underground storage tanks previously removed from the ground at this facility? (yes or no)
If yes, please provide the name of a person we can contact that can assist in the location of the former
underground storage tank excavation

Phone number
Is the property currently leased or rented to someone? (yes or no) . If yes, please provide
their name and phone number and let them know

about the pending assessment activities. If vehicles or other mobile structures are parked over the former
or existing underground storage tanks, they should be moved before assessment activities begin.

NAME of UST/property owner (Please Print):

Phone Number (home) (work)

Signature of UST/property Owner:

Witness:

Date: Month Day Year




From: Bob L. Hutchinson

To: wisnewb]

Date: 9/27/00 2:41pm

Subject: " Julius Moody property 00332 -Forwarded

Brian, it may be good for you to get familiar with this site and then- call the
‘attorney;and just discuss in general our USTfield program. I was thinking ’

that if we could find out which real estate agent is listing the property, we
could call him to see if he has gotten any serious inquiries on the property
and see if it would be worth our time to meet with the real estate agent and
discuss our program and the protection offered to interested parties. See me
for I know a fair amount about the site.

CC: berenbmk

b‘( ¥
U
T\;

USTPROGRAM <7 -
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From: John E. Kneece

To: hutchirl,berenbmk,wisnewbj
Date: 9/18/00 10:36am

Subject: Julius Moody property 00332

Mr Moody's lawyer called.
Bill Myrick..803-584-4333

Mr Moody is disabled.

The property is for sale. Couple of acres. .

Location is just across bridge on the left after the intersection of HWY
321/301 going towards Allendale from Columbia.

Mr Myrick sald they were more than willing to cooperate in any venture that
would lead to resolving this issue.




DIVISION!F

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201

o Telephone (803) 898-4350
MOTE PROTECT PROSPER Fax (303) 898-4330

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

MEMORANDUM

DATE: September 27, 1999

TO: File

FROM: Reba Glymph-Fant

RE: Interstate Truck Terminal Inc.

Hwy 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Permit ID #00332
Inspection of July 6, 1999

An inspection of the referenced facility was made by Reba Fant and Robin Mack to identify
receptors and document facility conditions. The following was found:

1. SURFACE WATERS WITHIN 1000 FEET

Sewage disposal ponds are located approx. 800 feet E of the facility. See
Map 1

2. WATER SUPPLY WELLS WITHIN 1000 FEET
None
3. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN 100 FEET

v
FL \J’
UsT ?Rm_ji/

Q

None
4. GPS COORDINATES

33 degrees 06' 03.76"N
81 degrees 11' 54.40"W




UST STATUS
8000 gallon diesel tank 1 inch liquid
8000 gallon diesel tank could not access tank hole
6000 gallon diesel tank % inch liquid
6000 gallon diesel tank 3 inches liquid
6000 gallon gasoline tank could not access tank fill, due to object
6000 gallon gasoline tank 5 %2 inches liquid
4000 gallon diesel tank 3 5/8 inches liquid
4000 gallon diesel tank 4 %2 inches liquid
4000 gallon diesel tank 12 inches liquid

CONOOAWON =~

A concrete cap is located on top of the tanks.
MAPS

Map 1 - Vicinity map

Map 2 - Facility map

PHOTOGRAPHS

15 photos are attached

AVAILABILITY OF PUBLIC WATER

A public water line is not available.

NOTES

Facility buildings are vacant.

Three additional tanks found behind the facility.

An old service bay area and an oil water separator located behind the facility.
A vent line and partial dispenser island located behind the facility.



DIVISION OF

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street
Columbia, SC 29201
Telephone (803) 8984350
Fax (803) 898-4330

PROMOTF PROTECT PROSPER

South Carolina Dcpartment of Health
and Environmental Control

MEMORANDUM

DATE: July 27, 1999

TO: File

FROM: Reba Glymph-Fant

RE: Interstate Truck Terminal Inc.

Hwy 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Permit ID #00332
Inspection of July 6, 1999

An inspection of the referenced facility was made by Reba Fant and Robin Mack to identify
receptors and document facility conditions. The following was found:

1. SURFACE WATERS WITHIN 1000 FEET

Sewage disposal ponds are located approx. 800 feet E of the facility. See
Map 1

2, WATER SUPPLY WELLS WITHIN 1000 FEET
None

3. UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN 100 FEET
None

4. GPS COORDINATES

33 degrees 06' 03.76"N
81 degrees 11' 54.40"W

USTPROG <
IING# > J

"%,




UST STATU’ .

1. 8000 gallon diesel tank 1 inch liquid

2. 8000 gallon diesel tank could not access tank hole

3. 6000 gallon diesel tank % inch liquid

4, 6000 gallon diesel tank 3 inches liquid i
5. 6000 gallon gasoline tank could not access tank fill, due to object
6. 6000 gallon gasoline tank 5 % inches liquid

7. 4000 gallon diesel tank 3 5/8 inches liquid

8. 4000 gallon diesel tank 4 % inches liquid

S. 4000 gallon diesel tank 12 inches liquid

A concrete cap is located on top of the tanks.
MAPS

Map 1 - Vicinity map

Map 2 - Facility map

PHOTOGRAPHS

15 photos are attached

AVAILABILITY OF PUBLIC WATER

A public water line is not available.

NOTES

Facility bu.ildings are vacant.
Three additional tanks found behind the facility.

An old service bay area and an oil water separator located behind the facility.

A vent line and partial dispenser island located behind the facility.
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WILLIAM E. MYRICK, JR.‘ RECEIVED

ATTORNEY AT LAW | JUN 2 51998

297 MEMORIAL AVENUE DIVISION OF UNDERGROUND
POST OFFICE BOX 555

ALLENDALE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29810

TELEPHONE
(803) 584-4333 June 24, 1998 (803) 584-3147

Mr. Joe W. Gladney

DHEC

Enforcement Project Manager
Division of UST Management

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Re: Julius Moody

Dear Joe:

We are enclosing all the information on Mr. Moody's financial
condition that we know of.

As you can see, Mr. Moody's condition is such that forcing him
to remove the tanks would be disastrous to him and his family.

He just underwent an operation and his medical condition is not
good.

We stand ready and willing to cooperate in any and every way,
and should you desire any further information, we will do our best
to get it for you.

Mr. Moody is not a learned man, and does not have the advantage
of an education, and he thought he was getting a "good deal" when he
purchased the property. In other words he is at DHEC's mercy.

Would it be possible for you to come down and meet with Mr.
Moody and myself after you have evaluated the situation?

We await your further instruction and advice.

Sincerely,

. r ﬁk

William E, Myrick, /Jr.

WEMJR/xcn
8B¢. Mr. Julius Moody
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Wednesday, May 08, 2002 04:25 PM
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TUmar Knattak - Fwd: interstate Track Ten‘d, 00332 ‘

A -

From: Connie J. Anderson

To: Berenbrok, Mark K.; Doll, Chris S.; Hightower, Chuck W.; Hodges, Jr., Robert F.;
Hutchinson, Bob L.; Monts, Lee; Shrader, Art A.

Date: 12/31/02 8:55AM

Subject: Fwd: Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332

I will give this one to Corrective Action in a purple folder. Bob is on vacation but when he looks into the
issues, we will confirm whether or not substantial compliance denial is appropriate. The regulatory file is
missing. The release | am sending down is release #2. Very little to no information is available about
release #1. If the regulatory file shows up, we will give Bob whatever info is in there that might suggest
that amnesty is or is not relevant. In summary, it appears that is one will be a denial. Thanks

e

DOCKETING 4
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Connie J. Anderson - Fwd: Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332

From: Connie J. Anderson

To: Berenbrok, Mark K.; Doll, Chris S.; Hightower, Chuck W.; Hodges, Jr., Robert F.;
Hutchinson, Bob L.; Monts, Lee; Shrader, Art A.
Date: 12/31/02 8:55 AM

Subject: Fwd: Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332

I will give this one to Corrective Action in a purple folder. Bob is on vacation but when he looks into the issues, we will confirm whether or
not substantial compliance denial is appropriate. The regulatory file is missing. The release | am sending down is release #2. Very little to
no information is available about release #1. If the regulatory file shows up, we will give Bob whatever info is in there that might suggest
that amnesty is or is not relevant. In summary, it appears that is one will be a denial. Thanks
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hris S. Doll - Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332

~

From: Mark K. Berenbrok

To: dolics; shradeaa

Date: 12/30/02 10:44 AM

Subject: Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332
CC: anderscj

This project is being transferred down today. It is a potential USTfield, piease keep me in the loop for correspondencs. The owner, Julius Moody, has
demonstrated he does not have the financial resources to address the tanks or contamination. The financial file is in Laura’s office. He is elderly and
in poor heatth. Correspondence and calls should go to his attorney, William Myrick Jr, P O Box 555, Allendale, SC, 29810, 803-584-4333.

ﬁk%,\/mwé CO‘

ﬁle://C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\GW}OOOOl.HTM 12/30/02




Monday, Dec 30, 2002

Mark K. Berenbrok
dolles; shvadeaa

Interstate Truck Terminal, 00332

This project is being transferred down today. 1t is a potential US T field,
please keep me in the loop for comespondence. The owner, Julius
Mouody, has demonstrated he does not have the financial resources to
address the tanks or contamination. The financial file is in Laura's office.
He is elderly and in poor health. Conmespondence and calfls should go to
his attomey, William Myrick Ji, P O Box 555, Allendale, SC, 29810, 803
584-4333.

O N
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| Umar Khattak - Re: 00332 j ‘ Page 1]

- %

From: Chris S. Dol

To: Anderson, Connie J.
Date: 1/15/03 11:05AM
Subject: Re: 00332

No problem. We will wait for Mark to let us know about the money.

>>> Connie J. Anderson 01/15/03 10:46AM >>>

I spoke with Bob about this site again, because the regulatory file showed up downstairs. Unfortunately,
there was nothing in the file about release # 1 or about amnesty. Bob reiterated that Mark is trying for a
grant for this site so if you find you can stall for awhile, chances are Mark will get some cleanup money. |
think the owner has demonstrated he cannot pay. Thank you.

CC: Berenbrok, Mark K.; Khattak, Umar

e ,p
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PROJECT TRANSFER CHECKLIST

Site Name/Full D # __1_ 1Y@t é\'a\’gTﬂ)Q\( lermi ﬂa /00352

Release # 2: For UST # S E! -

ReleaseReportDate A )

Free Product Reported? Yes / (No)
Receptor(s) within 1000 feet of UST system?

Worst Case Analysis / Sample # Soil (mg/kg) / # Ml -~ Water (ug/l) / #_Mm;‘z
Benzene <O.005 ]‘?\J\.g_ <500
Toluene <ND.005 ?Z%OO
Ethylbenzene <O.005 | 30 %
Xylenes <0.0xRS LI 7,7()
Naphthalene O.\ % \H0
Benzo(a)anthracene <0. :7)7 O < \\
Benzo(b)flouranthene / /!
Benzo(k)flouranthene /7 //
Chrysene ‘s .
Dibenz(a,h)anthracene // / /

MTBE (water only) < r)
, Other _

¥ RE(SULAW)RY INFORMATION

eported? Yes / (No)
/ Wetland / Other )

Al UgTs Reg1stere§'7 .// No'/ NA 2.

Regulatory PM_[exenb 0K

3. All Applicable Annual Fees Paid? Yes / No / ({A)

Type

4. Financial responsibility Certification Received?  Yes /@/ NA
. . C 0 e

5. Site In Substantial Compliance? Yes / NA

Dated

6. Insurance Statement Received? Yes / No/ NA

7. UST Status (account for all USTs in database)

USTs Permanently Closed Date Closed

Date Tested

Date Emptied O( / O Z
UST PROGRAM (\L L #-/

DOCKETING ¥ i

USTs CIU & Passed TT

|/ USTs TOU & Emptied




REGULATORY COST PROPOSAL CHECKLIST

llupdate payment code, task screen, punch list, status, etc. in tracking system!!l

UST Permit Name: a &avé%*af\\rua\@ ID# 2
Date Release Reported: (0 ";2 \ “OZ Release # ‘
Project Managet/Invoice To: %é’ req B YO \/\ N
Description of Work \ { o\l \& QUMD oV
Proposal Amount $ W Q"lg o0
Cost Proposal Type VENDOR PO # AIMS#  TOTAL
DSampIing (soil or ground water) Pace Analytical 416276 460
DPre—defined Scope Assessmer;t Geological Resources 408994 460
Force & Associates 409044 460
ank Pump Out H20 Environmental 424708 460
: 460

Payee Address:

Project Manager:
Z &X Z\ [

I

Accountant: Date

Date

Finance Manager:




.

PACE ANALYTICAL CA# H20 ENVIRONMENTAL CA# \ 1V Z 9
‘ PO# 416276 PO# 424708 )
AIMSH# AIMS#
TASK WATER/ | QUANTITY | RATE TOTAL TASK QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
CODE METHOD
BTEX+NAPH+ MOBILIZATION | # OF SITES 20
11A MTBE (8260) $30.00 | $ - 4B \ $800.00 | $ XN\ i
5 BTEX+NAPH+
11C MTBE (8021) - $30.00 | § - - $ -
PUMP OUT > | # OF GALLONS 00
11D PAHs (8270) - $65.00 | $ - 500 GALLONS | liz ) - $0.28 $L]Lﬂ?"'
8 RCRA ]
116G METALS - $65.00 | $ - - $ -
LEAD (6010) ‘

- $ -
1E - $7.50 | $ - L2
11H TPH (9070) - $35.00 | $ - TOTAL-{’ ‘zbﬂ -
VB 11 TOC (9060) - $33.00] $ -

11 Ph (150.1) - $5.00 | $ - GEOLOGICAL RESOURCES CA#
NITRATES PO# 408994
11K (9056/9210) - $10.00 | $ - AIMS#
SULFATES SOUTHEASTER REGION:
11L (9056/9038) - $10.00 1 $ - TASK QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
METHANE
11N - $7250 | § - IGWA # OF SITES
TOTAL 21 $300.00 | § -
DISSOLVED
11X IRON (200.7) - $10.00| $ -
Fet+2 - $ -
11M (SM3500FeD) | - $10.001$ -
11M Fe+3 (200.7) - $10.00| $ - TOTAL: § -
1P OXYGENATES - $200.00 | $ -
11F EDB (8011) - $40.00 | $ - CENTRAL REGION:
. TASK QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
IGWA # OF SITES'
21 $500.00 | $ -
TASK SOl QUANTITY | RATE TOTAL
CODE METHOD - $ -
BTEX
1Q (8260-5035) - $40.00 | $ - TOTAL: § -
BTEX
11Q (8021-5035) - $40.00 | § - CA#
11R PAHs (8270) - $65.00 | $ -
8 RCRA FORCE & ASSOC CA# PO#40904
118 METALS - $65.00 | $ - NORTHWESTERN REGION:
LEAD (6010) TASK QUANTITY RATE TOTAL
VB 15 - $8.00 | $ - IGWA # OF SITES .
1T TPH (diesel) - $35.00 | § - 21 - $625.00 | $ -
11U TPH (gas) - $30.00 | $ -
1V TPH (9071) - $55.00 | $ -
11X TOC (9060) - $33.00 | § - - $ -
118 Expedite Cost - $ -
TOTAL: § - =TOTAL: § -
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_Feb. 9. 2006 12:47pu

- o ®

No.158_4 P. 2

131-00-00-014  MOODY DARLYLE 081 564 01/01/197 083 @53 50,088 INTERSTATE TRUCK
5 1375 CADERNALM D LIE US 381 N - SERTAL-
CROAZT®A O BAMBEMG SC SUBDIY DECAL-
LE 29003 COST-  COLOR-
RHfR-  HAKE-
CLASS  ALRES LOTS M VAL LAD ASSD VAL LND NO.DNP. MK WL DS, ASSD VAL NPT, T VAL T-ASED VAL
W 5.4 12,500 ™4 %0 L% @5M 2319

2,310 TOT MVAL 38,560

FEB 09 2006

UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK PROGRAM

Y
<1 prOGRAM O} ¥




No. 1584 P, 1
9. 2006 12:47PM .

252 BARNWELL Mwy ALLET&E, $C 29810

To: Wge K 6[([1 /B k. From: TAX ASsESSOR'S @L&‘m

¢

Fax: Pagess 7 Lrcivdn 3. COVar Sheer
Phone: , Dates 02 foo /24

' CC: 8035848113
Re:

FEB 0 9 2996

UMDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK PROGRAM




me EDALE O »'Tnx‘ FISSE‘ “PHD'NE ND: ams. 584.8144 . Jan. 27 1997 11:45AM P1
(A .

COUNTY OF ALLENDALE.
'OFFICE OF THE ASSESSOR

~ P.O.BOX507

ALLENDALE, S. C. 29810

HARVEY E. ROUSE, ASSESSOR - TELEPHONE (803)584-2572

:DAIE.'U /-"’ 27""‘ /X?Z =

'ﬁom_z@y £~ »ﬂz«aﬁ-—«

NUMBER OF PAGES FAXED ___3
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COMMERCIAL-INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL CARD
SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY G206 v G

FULLINEE

CARD__~Z OF 2 _ CARDS
PROPERTY CLASS .

: 803 584 8114‘4

PHONE NO.

"FROM RLJ.ENDQLE CO TAX ASS

= 2

TAX MAP_/J/ o0~ ﬂ,{;-g/g/ DISTRICT /55— _ | PATE. OF APPRAISAL 2_/7-G/ |APPRAISER [\
Owners Name & Address — Lessor Occupants Name & Address — Lessee Property Location
m/)v (/1 fe. o 4 St R & NO. 2t <. 3ev
{s o) Box 7« ‘f _— Legal Desc.
State Standard Class 20 I
| .’60;.7r \kx.nc(\) . <L gqmq Occupancy }
Trans! ’ ~ |Deed | Dsed |Acres.or | Plat | Plat | Date of Sales Aft-

'f‘"‘s erred From Book | Page | Lels~ |Book | Page Sale | Prices | idavit [ Mortgage | Stamps
_@Mfﬁ’, /1{€ V1Y Y% . 7129 ¥ 9 | 54 |7 29 55 |213000.0d '
L(.)J]"U’t’!iﬁ QJ}I(!Q!}; \7L: 7] ;iln"f(.. ;‘\"(r'f,, S 56 ‘ '?.4 . /-LE'} ﬁ@,‘omo
|

- INCOME APPROACH , T , | “PROPERTY DATA. .
Econ. Life Int. Rate o [Nelghborhood Transportation  Jtand tmp.  |Utilitles Topography
Econ. Rent Cap. Raie ~ . ' S . , - : -~
Expenses Income .Progresslve Paved Fload . j/Buildlngs_ +) [Electricity LAlevel
Net Inc. |Cap. Rats" Static - [Earth Road Pavement |Water High -

Ing. to Land imp. Value Regressive Railroad Fence Gas Low
 Inc. to Imp. Land Value old Water . * ILandscaping Sewer Rolling
Recapture Tolal Valus New Alrport Well ~ |An Utliities Swempy
BT ~ ZONING -
Residential Industrial’
L , , Commerclal ; [Agricultural
ESTIMATED MARKET VALUE LEASE BK PG, NO. YRS. ___ REM.YRS. ___ RENT ___ /P
Ac. LOTS | IMPS. : ' ’ LAND VALUATION S
N“mb9' ' - TOTAL | Frontage [ Depth | Depth Unit | Unit |Lot Value| Corner Dlslracting Total
7 "I‘ ' ) . ‘)" o ‘ Faclor - | Value | - lnlluence lnfluences :
Co",e'ated - e T ‘ﬁ‘mv__ . . T j - A D P
. ,h) v .
Value . . // 300 2)‘700 37,200
Appeal Value I .
Assessed % :
Reviewed By .
Datep _/ g7 -7 Total Land Value

Jdiny s

; ';Measured'-By“'W;}‘I; G, ' ; | o 11
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FROM : ALLENDALE c;o-mxnsse' PHONE NO. © 803 584 9114‘ | ?7

i
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Thye Btate of South 'ﬁurvuli'ua. .'

GOUNTY OF ALLENDALE

' ALLEMDALE COUNTY.
© DOGUMENTARY
Tar

Par OAN
AARY § [« Vi

' AMC
KNOW ALL MEN BY TIIESE.PRESENT S, That

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC. ,

- in the State a[o}ml(l. .' FOR AND in considaallgm of the sum of (» . E
* Fifty Thousand and Ho/100 (§50,000.00)—m- —n ~—Dollars 7\ :
to it in hand paid at ¢m4 bcfo‘rr; tho scaling of these presents, by _Carlyle Moody
in the Siafc a[on;em'd, Councy afousaﬁ (tlu; reccipt whereof is Moby‘ acknowledged) 8

haoe granted, bargoincd, sold ond relaased, and by these l’rcmng": do grant, bargain, sell and release, an-

v—
s

10~ 00

to the said Catlyle  Moody, his heire and assigns, the following deseribed
PIoporty, te—erity '

All thae certatn piece, pareel or trset of land ‘'situate, lying and being lucated
approxinately, One (1) mile Northeasc of Town of Ulmer, County of Allendale, Seate
of South Carolina. Said tract containg Thiresen (13) dacres, &8 shown on a plat
prepaced by E. $. Coffey, doted the 25th day of .Jumae, 1955, and recorded the 2nd
day of July, 1955, in the Office of the Clerk of Court for Allendale County - in
Plat Book 3 ac page $3.° SPECIFIGALLY EXCLUDINC: Threc and 6/1ID (3.6) acreg, more
or. lesgs, previcualy been ennveyed unte Gulf Stream Peach Company, Iac., by daed
L datad the [lth day of April, 1961, sad cgcerded the LSth day of aApgil, 1961, in
. ) thae Office of the Clerk of Court for Allemdale County in Deed Book 33 at page 126.
\ Sadd 3.60 acres is ghown on & plar prepared by Joe P. Miley, Reg., C.E., L.S.,
i . .daced the 20th dzy of March, 1961, and recorded In the Office of the Clerk of
§ .- " Coure for Allendalc Councy in Plat Book 7 at page l15. WHICH LEAVES A BALANCE OF
: " NINE AND 4/10 (g 4} ACRES.. MORE OR LESS. .

p S Said tract 1s bounded, uow or formerly, as follows, to-wit: On the Northeast by
) lande of Jean J. Maes; On the East by a County Road; . On the South by lands of G.
L. Willlsws, Jr. gud B. B. Williamg. III; aund On’ the Northwest by U. §. Nighway

301. “ _ :

N
i
3
1

.

.
+$

- R : Said tract is the eame Lract of land couveyed. uato Incerstete Truck Taerminal, Ine.

' by Deed of John B. Mcifillan, dated the 23rd day of Auguse, 1955, and recorded the
. st day of October, 1955, In the Office of the Clerk of Court for AlJendale Couaty
e SR 1a Decd Book 27 at page 296. -

——




. Demof Healtlr and Environ e;&lcmm N
T Inspection Ch e TNG ) L

l;’?'ltc”/#;ﬁ% T v 7;"/}%?% /| Name J"-”L/liﬁ Mﬁﬂ% .
Address | H.,.. 37/ ¢ 32/ Address )Q+ 3 /{’7}%/?2 5
/477[8"7&7(7?/6 (;,) L/Nm’)ﬁ/ L@&Zml’?@/gﬁ y Sc 29002~ T3y
Phone 245 ~ 4454 Phone 24T - 4970

System New Upg‘raded Old .~ | Contact Dl Ve /%’,5 @/ .

§?N0. PROD | SIZE AGE |sT |Cp |FRP | EC, L O/F |SPL | YEAR |sT |FRP |Ps | LD
I DL L &N 1970 A | w_m%“ "7375/ 7
t, 2 | QL ?5 k 33,? v Division B %/ g | ,[{ .
L2 G B RI%3G %l/ A
4 DLt 09T/ ST
v LGN Gk (D8] 3331 P
LEAK DETECTION - TANKS LEAK DETECTION - PIPING
Automatic T — . Ground Uater Monitoring _ -~ Pressure -~
Vapor Monitori — [nterstitial Monitoring ___ .
Statistical Methods Amuat Line Test Test Date:
| Third Party Cert: ::::::t:t:::’: Test Date: .
Inv. Cont., Tightness Testing (circleone) Anrual 5-Yr. H

Oroo Tubes i(nstalled _ Monthly Water check _ _ -- Suction -~
Stick reacable to 1/8% _ Monthly reconcitjation

Measure each operating day __ (1% + 130 gallons)
Last Tightness Test Date:

ear Tightness Test Test Date:
Other:
Test Date:

Combination CP/Lining: __
inspection:

Impressed Current: Interior Lining?
5 - year inspection: __ 10 -
test date: Results Acceptable: Yes No

COMMENTS ﬁ/:‘mn, T did ot [tove & form [etter be these 15 Sorne ploublas 4
M/l’l\‘.’"’l’\f Hhe ounes Luanld recicve it or nﬁ‘ Tmi‘f fake 0%’!‘”0#%5@ ¥+ R/W & /477
inapector's Signatire _ /7 ;QW/ W/ Date: Z/j//j J

Iam‘tS ale c’m/‘f‘/ or hea/ em/?l 0'\/7 7[;M”’// ?7‘5“{\)/‘({//5)
Dm'f‘mlaozge //\571‘5 ‘[Lur\["5 oS /r\ad(m7 CP [Ats (5 Vey O(mQéfyCa/

-

easee (interds 4o buy)w‘// no olou bt heve Site Sampled +o vecieve a ]agn

Cathoaic Protection:

Dates -




| o s ot g o

Tite ctite Jruck Terming (| Name ’
Address Address 0“%: - o
i
Phone Phone i
System | New __ Upgraded __ Old _ Contact

PROD AGE ST CP | FRP | FC 6/F T SPL YEAR ST FRP P/S LLD
LA é 9| ARG
DL 4 94 s 08 1
DL 14K (380, SIA NN
DL 14 AR 9

i
'
t

!

|

LEAK DETECTION - TANKS LEAK DETECTION - PIPING

T o~e~|0

7Y 7"’T7T‘7~=s-
== O TN

Automatic Tank Gauge Ground Water Monitoring -~ Pressure --
Vapor Monitoring Interstitial Monitoring
Statistical Methods (SIR)

Anmual Line Test _ Test Date:

Third Party Cert: Line Leak Detector __ Test Date:

Float Switch (sump)____  Specify Other:

Inv. Cont., Tightness Testing (circle one) Anmmi 5-Yr. Test Dates
Orop Tubes Installed _ Monthly Water cheek _ -~ Suction -~

Stick reacable to 1/8% _ Monthly rectn:iliatim_

Measure each operating day __ (1% + 130 gallons) —_ 3-Year Tightness Test Test Date:

Last Tightness Test Date: Exempt - Other:

Test Date:

CORROSION PROTECTION

Cathoaic Protection: New Impressed Current: Interior Lining: Combination CP/Lining:
Dates - Installed: 5 - year inspection: 10 - year inspection:
Last test date: Results Acceptable: Yes No
COMMENTS

inspector's :; / / @W// MM Datex Z/ 2 // 74




South Caroling weee— Commissioner: Douglas E. Bryant

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman Richard E. Jabbour, DDS
Sandra J. Molander, Secretary William M. Hull, Jr., MD

Roger Leaks, Jr.
Department of Health and Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment

TO: MANAGER
ENFORCEMENT SECTION
BUREAU OF DRINKING WATER PROTECTION

DATE: June 30, 1995

RE: ENFORCEMENT REFERRAL
TYPE: Non-payment of fees for Fy 89-95 and ownership
dispute.

1) FACILITY NAME: _Interstate Truck Terminal Inc’
COUNTY: Allendale

SITE ID # OR PERMIT #: _N-03-NN-00332

2) NAME OF OWNER: Julius Moody -

Rt 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, SC 29003-9501
PHONE:_(803) 245-4470

3) NAME OF RESPONSIBLE PARTY: Same
ADDRESS: Same
PHONE #: Same

4) DATE OF INSPECTION:

5) FOR WELL DRILLER CERTIFICATION AND/OR WELL CONSTRUCTION
REFERALS, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:
A, WELL USE: _ B. WELL SIZE: _
C. DATE INSTALLED: _ D. DRILLER CERT. #: _

IF WELL DRILLER WAS NOT CERTIFIED, WAS A CERTIFIED
DRILLER ON SITE?_ DRILLER CERT.#:_

PLEASE NOTE ALL SPECIFIC PROBLEMS THAT APPLY TO THE
WELL:

A. NO GROUT:_ B. NOT GROUTED PROPERLY:_HOW DEEP?__
C. CASING NOT A MINIMUM OF 12" ABOVE FINAL GRADE.:__

D. NOT ID PLATE:__ E. WELL NOT PROPERLY ABANDONED

F. POLLUTION-FREE RADIUS (DISTANCE/SOURCE): R
G. OTHER (PLEASE DESCRIBE): ECEW ED

JUC 5 1995

Bé:reau of D:i;\% S e g
ater G . o “6 Gnd Uala

Mdh...ggl.-‘inu A e(.b“‘ln

0G
AR

o
& recycled paper
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6)

8)

9

10)

TYPE OF PROBLEM WITH DETAILED DESCRIPTION: _Non-payment of
fees for Fy 89-95 totaling $5940.00 ownership dispute

There are 9 tanks CIU,

DESCRIPTION OF ACTIVITIES TO OBTAIN COMPLIANCE WITH
DATES (ATTACH COPIES OF ALL PERTINENT LETTERS, PERMITS,
MEMOS, PHOTOGRAPHS, ETC.): (SEE ATTACHED) _

OTHER BUREAUS WITH WHICH COORDINATION IS NECESSARY (IF
APPLICABLE):_

REFERRED BY: Karen M. Tucker, Environme; Technician
—30 —95
MANAGER’S APPROVAL: O\/ J%/'r &

s 0) (Ol —
=)

STANLEY L. CLARK:

-



¥ . ‘

06/30/95 13:49:16

GWPD Site Information

SiteID N-03-NN-00332 Facil: INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC’ Pmgr:

Addr : HWY 301 & 321 C/S/Zip ULMER SC 29849

Cnty : ALLENDALE District LOWER SAVANNAH Lat/Long

Ownerl JULIUS MOODY Owner 1 Phone ......... (803)245-4470
Street RT 3 BOX 192 B

C/S/Zp BAMBERG SC 29003-9501 Own2

Contct JULIUS MOODY Title ¢vveeeceeeeese. OWNER

Street RT 3 BOX 192 B Contact Phone ....... (803)245-4470
C/S/Zp BAMBERG SC 29003- Facility Phone ......

Abd Tnks 000 Num Tnks 009 Bil Tnks 009 RBCA SUPERB Qual\Eleg
Last Update 01/04/93 by MHWHITAK L Comply / / Info ok / /

-
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DATE: __ 5-R0-F%

1D NoMBER_N-03-A/y - 00332 OWNIrshp

FACILITY NAME/CONTACT JE / [US / //&d/g
RF~ sy 70 RE3 Boy /)9 él/~ e

(gﬁ)mt)crq — S C 29803-954
fMZem Tate {?MC/C /é’f/%//wﬂ«/ Zf/:/c

Odpuks  89-9« %

-R09S
Brea
(J -

[{ »M"’
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FOLLOW UP - DATE:




DC¢&£1 Sce- .

fw&{ws&m’c} Yo lellen. DATED

a1l Sh live ln. D fPetbodoven Sreatpe Dk
peam 1 M» Lhe ﬂgm% rrenwton. M

Zodé_w'ht 74 g, /ioqegg;

Kle 1, BoX 172084 _BlaiFzas sC. D55/

“Thoe & An;g»_éf LOA4S  BosD  /FF>

TOURE AUGTGT T awARTL T e Shtbe e
SC DHEC
PO BOXx 106103
COLUMBIAs SC 29202-3103

THE INVOICE NUMBER MUST BE REFERENCED ON THE REMITTANCE FOR PROPER
CREDIT.

IMPERAT IVE ITHAT UUISTANDING AMOUNTS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS BE PAID
IMMEDIATELY.

FAILURE TGO PAY THE ANNUAL FEE JEGPARDIZES THE REGISTRATION CF THIS
FACILITYs VIOLATING THE STATE UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM ENVIRONMENTAL
RESPONSE BANK ACT, SECTION 44=2-6C(H)s WHICH STATES ®eecee THE ODWNER
OR OPERATOR SHALL PAY TO THE DEPARTMENT AN INITIAL REGISTRATICN FEE
OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS A TANK AND AN ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE OF ONF
HUNDRED CCLLARS A TANK A YEAR.®

IF THE SITE 1S NOT PROPERLY REGISTERED, THE SC UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK CONTROL REGULATIONSs SECTION 28B0.20 STATESes °*NO REGULATED
SUBSTANCE MAY BE INTRODUCED INTO ANY TANK WHICH HAS NOT BEEN

PERMITTEL OR REGISTERED W1TH THE DEPARTMERNT.®

YOUR COOPERATION 15 APPRECIATED.
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Groundwater Tracking 3Svstem See MEMU

298002003688000000ACRARGEH0ENRBEANICBRENNIGRNACOAOBANNRGBAIBIDOOGAPOCNHNEEIBPABAE
DD D DD DD DD DD DD D DR DL D D ADD DD D DD DD DDDODDDDDDDDRODDDIRDDDIDIDY
3 3

J GitelD N-03-RN-06332 Facil: INTERSTATE TRUCE TERMINAL INC”  Pmgr: WISNEWBJ 2
& DO ‘””I DDDODDDDDDDODDEDORIDT DL‘DII’[DL DOPDELOCDDIDPLDDDDORDRDIDDDDLDEDDDRDDIDD 5

J &ddr : HWY 301 & 321 OO0 2ip ULMER 50 298439 3
3 City : ALLENDALE Dist LOWER SAVANNAH  Lglt ’ 3
O O L R DD DD DD DR DD DD DLONDDDE M”[[’l{)I[[M'DM!DD/'[N'};)[[ZJ[PTJIHJJ.I 3
3 Cuner JULIUS MOODY Owner Fhone ... ...... (803)245-4470 I
5 Str-eet RT & BOX 19C B Own 1 |
JC/5/75p BAMEERG 5C 29903-9561 Transfer of Ownership ...... S 3
3 I 1:&2»&{717[%[[* L DR DO DD OODODD DD DDDRRNT DL D DDDDDDIL ’DDDI l!uﬂli[ 3
S Cantet JULIUS MOCDY Title ... .. ... ..., OWHER 3
4 Street RT 3 BOX 122 B Contact Fhone ....... {803 2454478 3
S CF8/ /7y BAMBERG SO ZOR3~ Facility Fhone ...... It
o LD D D D DG DD D DD DD DD D DO DD D DD DD DD DDDDDRDEDDINDERDDDDDDT 5
o Abd Toks 000 Num Tnls 9009 Bil Tnks 299 RBCA SUPERE Qual- E.lt:'g 3
& Last Update MHWHITAK 01.64,93 Pplian L Comply /0 Info ook S I
@i

LA ”f[ [ [ LELODDRRDRDRDDDREEDDDDDEDDDDDEDDEDDRODDRDDRDDDLRDDDDDDDDDDDDDDRDIDIDIDY
o : IEOCEOCOOREECRO0G0CANRAGERAGABANHOAOBERBABINCRNNDOAGAOCREHCABOEEES
boUitil FisResp Rjank QHUIT

2=ADD F3=DEL F4=EDIT FE=FEE HIST F6=RECALL F7=CWNER F8=TRANS F9=NOUPDT

Usger : OWENSIM Rights : ( EMP ) Printer : LOCAL F1¢ for Printers
Groundwater Tracking System cee MEMO

ge0aGe000002080R00000R0OGHGARNCRARAARRARIRHOPNDRACANBRABHELGEORANAGEIRANGDRGROA

SPODDDDRRDRDRDDIDDEDD DD LD DD DD RO DD DD D DR DR R DD DD DR DDODERDDDDDDDDD?
3 3
J EitelDl N-©3-NN-00332 Facil: INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC” Pmgr: WIGNEWBJ 3
3 DP/"[PEﬁEMEE@WMMFJM@EEL“@MJPMIM‘Ef“llb.’?‘j?‘M‘Eﬂ‘ﬂ‘f/‘M‘ﬁ‘ﬁ%‘ﬂ‘ﬁ‘MFﬁ‘Eﬁ‘MEFJHM‘EﬂPM. on 3
3 Add : SITES Hemo Form 3
S Ot /T/0 TO ME. JULIUS MOOD{ 1/1/87 A5 ROTED ON DEED PER LEGAL CGFFICE a3
3 DOP-END MIKE DAVIS, UST SECTION MAMAGEE. UL
3 LL.ARROW DOWN 70O SEE NEXT SITE~- AL
!:'-; uuf_ - . s Lr 4;_'
3 C/8:Deleted duplicate site 90332 RML 11,1893 SLF
3PS 24,/94-This gite is being worked on by Jjar. DS
S Cons¥,/209/94-Ansonia Point talked with Mr. Moody and he is sending LY
) "h =omething in to her stating that the USTe are RENU. Jsr. S 3
2 pr: A0 3

e
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SOUTH CARDLINA DERPARTMENT of HEAUIH srwd ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
UHDERGEOUND PETROLEDM STORAGE TANKES
ANNUAL REGISTRATION

Biil Teo Tnvoice Date @ 12/00/85
Tnvoice Number: $1601848-
x-” , = M.C[(Ji

Attn : ACCOUNTS PAYVABLE

bl

I A =
TY: LNMBh”T[Th TR 'CE TERMINAL INCT
HWY 301 & 321
Se03-9501 HHMER, SF 297849
Humber of Billable Tanks: 969

e o
PR
[
1 1
—

RT 3 BCX 18z
BAMBERG, 50

[‘3 jwal

TOTAL REES: § 548,00

(Pleaze Retain This Upper Portion For Your Kecords)

8 O 08 T S A R 0 I T 1 SO Y B O T T O e S B8 0 T N T Y T SY S S S 0 T S NG A S S W 0 Y e o S 8 N o

SWWC%%MAH%TWH
UNDERGROUND
ANHL:

ENV RbhHﬁJIAL CORTROL
GE TANKS

FOR YEAR: JULY @1, 1935 - JUNE 38, 1989

70 INSURE  FROPER nr'LDIT Please RETURN this INVOICE with vour
pavinent If paving by CHECK, Please INCLUDE the SITE ID and

[NVOIDE NUMBER on oy s SIEECE,

SiTE ID INVOICE HUMEER TOTAL FEES
QUB3Z wI@ n4ou ¥} 540.00
iNTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL 1

FLEASE IRDICATE AMOUNT PAID ¥ .

RETURN this INVOICE with PAYMENT to: <cHEAU OF FINANCE
= LHEC
PO BWﬂ 199183
CCLUMBIA, S0 2920Z2-3103

PLEA:L FAY WITHIN 3¢ DAYS OF INVOICK DATE
ok AT %P@{fwr+l§=¢&f%}1§ﬁ§§#+#lk#¢+t¢!%%f##%t*%i%#++&*i

FoASRRR R R R
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SOUTH CARGLINA DEPARTHMENT of HEALTH mx*EHﬁl ONMENTAL CONTROL
UNDERGROUNL PETROGLEUM STORAGE TANKS

RIRITTAT T T A
ANNUAL REGISTRATICH

b
¢

Bill To - Invoice Date @ 12 S
Invoice Number: GI11589-
JULIVE HOODY
Attn s ACCOUNTS PAYABLE cite 1D @ 90732
FACILITY: XN'ETJI VT8 TRUCK TEEMINAL INCS
B HWY i & 321
POROE-5D3 UidhE, o0 Zu54d
Muamber of Billable Tanls: 909

iz Upper dortion For Your

- m N —
SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT of HEALTH and ENVIEORMENTAL CONTROL
URDERGROUND PETROLEUM UTDRA“7 TAKKS

ANHUAL REGISTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY ©1, 1983 - JUHE 30, 1830

TG INBURE  PROPER CREDIT, Ple URN this INVOICE with your
payment. 1§ paving oy CHECH, Please INCLUDE tne ZITE ID and
IHVOICE NUMBEE un your checi.

.LL'J.[.u.J l‘LE: )
FoROU g

with PAYMRRT to: BUREAU OF FIHAKCE
5C DHEC
RO OBOX 1o01ied
COLUMBTA, S0 Z9L02-3103

RETURH this i

see» PLEAGE PAY WITHIN Go DAYS OF IAVOLCE DATE <o
R AR AERACOE RACRAE AEASRRAORE A EER RORAT A OARot




. IRV OIS
,,,,,,,,,,,,, S
S o
F.."J‘j ¥y u_ “' L LJ.L H[ﬁ [’f: o L
UNDREC
SO YREAR:  JULY o1, 1990 - JUHE 3¢, 1991
Bill To Ionvoice Date @ 12,004,990

Tovoice Bumber: @lzdo47-

JULIUE HMOOLY

|
|
|

Attn T ACCOUNTE PAYABLE cite ID oo

FACILITY: ILELELE TRUCK TERMINAL IHC
ni & BUK 182 B HWY Zel & 52
BAHEERC S ZO9EL-9Rel ULMER, 3C L9549

T
Number of Billable Tanks: @02

f\ﬂ'd

TOTAL FEEZ: $ 200.0€

(Please Betaln This Upper Portion For Your EHLurdS)

AR RO RSO DR A R R R R O A e ok Uk

SOUTH CAEOLINA DEPARTMENT of ﬁhﬂf and EWVIKCHMERTAL CONTROL
UEDERGROUNRL FETR STORAGE TANES

ANHUAL REGISTEA; e

FOUROYRAR:  JULY @1, 128w - JUNE

NoURE  PROFER CKEDIT, Fiease
mpent. LY payving by CHECE, ¥
RR, O YOar onsci,

INVOICE with your
e ZITE ID and

I IMVOICE BUMBER TOTAL FEES
GL29847- F 909, vg

THTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL 1RECT

Iani
t—:I
£
e
i
=

B INDICATE AMOUNT PAID %

RETURN this INVOICE witn PAYMERT to: EBUREAU OF FINANCE
50 DHEC
0 B( Mg 1€’O1E )3

COLUMEIA, 3C 5103

PLEASE FAY WITHIN 2o DAY: oF IHVOICE DATE
AT TR B R R F A CRE R R R AR A EA LR R
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DEPARTHMENT of
UNDERGROURE PETROLE
ANMUAL REEG

SULIVS HOODY
E‘lt.tn o ACCOUNTS PAYABLE site
T

5 TRUCK TERMINAL IHCT

B 9.

Tour Hecords )

R AN EEEAG SRR L E A RS SRS R EASEEEE SR SN SE AN AR SN BRESE R SENE N AR 2

IH LI

T

_ﬁP‘T‘I ENT of th LTH and ENVIROHMEHTAL CONTREOL
NEZ

]
SOERGROUND PETREOLEUM 2UORAGE TY
ANNUAL REGISTREATION

Ty AT . SPIT U
PR YRAR:  JULY 81,

-17]7—; !

SuS LA R

this HOE with yoar

DR *\hw CITE ID and

IRVOLICK DATE Cade
R
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THVOICE
R
SOUTH CARCLINA DEPARTMENT of HEALTH and ENVIEONMENTAL CONTROL
UNDERGEOUND PETROLEUM STCRAGE TANKS
ANNYAL REGISTEATION

FOR YEAR:  JULY &1, la82 TUHE 38, 19493
Biitl Ta : Inveice Date @ @7/16,/92
Invoice Number: wId49892-

TLILU MOODY

T ACCOUNTS PAYAELE

.
T

-
»

1-4 L‘[-

D : 80332
™
3

1 I
ACILITY: INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INCY

f*rt ﬁ‘

S BOX 152 B BWY 301 & 5Z1
BAMBERG, 2C 2800I-9561 ULMER, 5C 23848

Number of Billable Tanks: ©09

TOTAL FEEL: § 900.00

B R R R e 8 T A SR 27 A S e T U 8 T LR ) e T a0 A o 0 St AT 9 e T 0 S K O i i 2 0 g T T T e T 0 e Y S 0 0 e e e

IRVOICE
________ e FOR e e
SQUTH "“RULINA DEPARTMENT «f HEALTH and ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
JHDERGROUND FETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS
ANNUAL REGISTRATION

UL YEAR: JULY @1, 1932 - JUNE 30, 1993

10 IHZURE  PROPER CREDIT, Please KETURN this INVOICE with your
payment. [f paying by CHECK, Flsase INCLUDE the SITE 1D and
IRVOICE MUMBER on vour check.

& iIbm INVOICE HNUMBER TOTAL ¥EES
ST GBI ABR95~ $ 956,00
LNTE&SFATE TRUCK TESMINAL IHC

PLEASE INDICATE AMOUNT PAID %

EETURN this INVOICE with PAYMENT to: BURFAU OF FINANCE
5C DHEC
PO BOX 100163
COLUMBIA, 5C Z29262-3163

»xxx FLEAGE PAY WITHIN 5S¢ DAYS OF INVOICE DATE <<«

EX S S EASEERFE R R R LS ERAR SRR EE SV EETRR M AR EELE SRR ERER SRS S e R L SN RS

i
1
i
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Ul LT'EP SRUUL: b P—‘}i' “P( ILE
AL

':i:-

CARCGTIH

ROR ¥RAR: JULY @1, 1993 - JUHE 34U,

X

idi To o Invoice Date © 09797
Invoice Humber: Q'CT‘
S
Atin o ACCOUNTE PAYARLE S*te ID :

t FACILITY:

Munber of

.

§ 90000

VFlease Retaln This ’HH'~ Portiosn For Your Records)

$oE gAY U EE A B R AR A AR A R AR A A O A A AR R R AT AR e

I'h o E

SOUTH CAROLINA DERARTMENT of HEALTH and uNV*R*)NHENTAL CONTROL
UNLDER ;

]

ROUHD PETROLEUM STURAC
ANNUAL EEGISTRATI ‘Ju}

TC O INGURE  FROPER CREDIT, P1eﬁse RETURN this I[NVOICE with vour
pavinent. 1f paying by CHECK, Please INCLUDE the ZITE 1D and
INVOICE NUMBER oo your check.

n INVOICE NU ‘“JLLEF‘ TOTAL FEES
c u‘I‘”\T'Fs Z0-E $ 500.609
It TT‘RITI%TF CE OTERMINAL INC

PLEASE [HDICATE AMOURT FPAID 3 .

SETURN thisz TIVOICE with PAYMENT o
2 DHHC
o BOXM 1601
\,.;,u,«iv BI4, SC  ZoiEZ-3163

FLEAZE FAY WITHII DAY U IRVOICE DATE <
¥

erHHFrHHHHHHHH(HkM +‘v4H EEEIREEER IR EFR SRS SR S S NS E RN SR




‘ INVOICHE
-------------- 10) R
SOUTH CARCLINA DEPARTMENT of HBEALTH and ENVIRDEMENTAL CONTROL
UNDEEGROUHD PETROLEUM ZTORAGE TANKES
ANNUAL REGTSTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY 91, 1394 - JUKE 3o, 1998

213 Fiu > T T The, % o=
Bili To : nwoice ate
BN e e b 1 - .
Invoice Numper:

JULIUS Mooy
Attn  ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Site 1D o QU352
FACILITY: INTERSTATR TRUCK TERMINAL INCT

RT o BOX 192 B WY 20l & 22
BAMBERG, 5C 29903-95¢1 ULMER, 2C Z9348

Nunber of Biliable Tanks: 8¢9

TOTAL FEEZ: § 200.08

R 8 e T 0 o i eI T T e e ) W e 0 D ) A R 0 e e e S Y 200 S e I N O g e T T U A

INVOCICE
———————————— FOR ==
SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTHENE of HEALTH amd ENVIRONMENTAL COWTEOL
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKE
ANNUAL REGIEZTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY @1, 1994 - JUNE 3¢, 1995

TG INZURE  PROPER CREDIT, FPiease RETURN this INVOICE with your
payment . If paying by CHECK, Please INCLUDE the »1TE ID and
IBVLICe HUHEBER on vour tﬂeca.

IR ID INVOICE NUMBER TTAL FEES
ﬁhJJ; mlb,:15—4 $ 960 00
IRTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL IHC

FLEASE INDICATE AMOUNT PAID 3

RETURK this INVOICE with PAYMENT to: “’REAU OF FINANCE
T DHEC
“O EOX 1ea1e3
COLUMBIA, B5C 28Zoz-3183

> PLEASE PAY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE <<
S S R N F R R E R e S et

b 0 0 B T e I % Y T S

B R S e e 2% S e X
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I"léase return this to the’ntion of Jeremy Ritchie by J‘, 1994,

s SOUth Caroling e

Department of Health and Environmentai Control
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201

Intesim Comwmissioner; Thomas E. Brown, Jr.

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman William E. Applegate, lll,
Richard €, Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD
Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
John B. Pate, MD

Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP **

SITE ID NUMBER: (ON ANNUAL INVOICE) _ N-03-NN-00332

FACILITY NAME: Interstate Truck Terminal, Incorporated

Address: Hwy 301 & 321

Ulmer, South Carolina 29849

Change facility name to:

(Optional)

Number of USTs at this site: In Service Out of Service 9

FORMER OWNER NEW OWNER
Name: Nanme:
Address: Address:
Phone: Phone:

NEW OWNER SIGNATURE:

DATE:

Notary Signature and Stamp:

DATE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:

NOTE!: If the date of transfer is after March 23, 1990 include a copy of the site assessment as required by the
SC UST Control Regulations, §280.72 or the last year of leak detection records. Assessment Guidelines and UST
Regulations are available from the Department upon request. Questions should be addressed to the Ground-Water

Protection Division at (803) 734-5331.

Section 280.72(a) of the UST Control Regulation states "Before permanent change-in-owner, closure or a change-in-
service is completed, owners and operators must measure for the presence of a release where contamination is most
likely to be present at the UST site. In selecting sample types, sample locations, and measurement methods, owners
and operators must consider the method of closure, the nature of the stored substance, the type of backfill, the depth
to ground water, and other factors appropriate for identifying the presence of a release. The requirements of this
section are satisfied if one of the external release detection methods allowed in Section 280.43(e) and (f) is
operating in accordance with the requirements in Section 280.43 at the time of closure, and indicates no release

has occurred.”

If contaminated soils, contaminated ground water, or free product is discovered follow the directives of Subpart E of
the SC UST Control Regulations, notify proper local authorities and neighboring property owners potentially affected
by the release. On all correspondence related to a particular site, please reference the GWPD Site ID Number.

TRANSFERI2 930811

*#% This is not a transfer of ownership. This form is being filled out to correct
erroneous ownership information given to the Department. oﬁg}‘; /

11 ‘351?‘;@ f

e
" recvclec paper
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N
A

‘ DATE S=24-94
GWPD SITE ID NUMBER /- D3 - Mi/- JD33T7

FACILITY NAME Li7er 7570 Toveke Tovumisal Loc.

FACILITY ADDRESS A, B0/ + "=z
~

ey SC_2.9843

FACILTY CONTACT (/u/bs Aoodll
.—-—.6

NARRATIVE:
j7//,/,94‘ Ab wi7e 5 FWocled o ZD < V4 7D

_déLEJZ_ﬁMFJV%¢L¥%éﬁf /ﬂﬂﬁ@@<:/4/&

u//’z » f

Tﬁéﬁ /gry ST5Fes 754?7;;54; /éiﬁ% /f’AQu%a 4/4/§2J 0?7 7o

CosecT E 72 AR OUS //I/f Py % 7? W@MﬁZa é[’zé{&f
/;@ Mg@é 6/ %’/} 2’%} 7;“,// w_ézd

ACTION:

v
DATE FOLLOW=-UP UST PROGRAM C»"} =
DOCKETING #
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JEng}oeed,is the Transfer of

_____&meNNma Commissioner: Dougles E. Bryant
D H E ‘ Board: Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Chairman
Robert J. Stripling, Jr., Vice Chairman

Department of Heaith and Environmental Controi - Molander, Secr I::: B Pam,a:;

2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment

May 19, 1994

Mr. Julius Moody
Route 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Re: ©Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Interstate Truck Terminal, Incorporated
Allendale County
GWPD 8ite ID # N~-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Moody:

: : : A , g compl
an actual transfer of ownership of underground storage tanks. t
is being completed to correct erroneous ownership information given
to the Ground-Water Protection Division previously. Please
complete the form with the current owner’s signature, have it
notarlzed and submit it to the Department by June 3, 1994.

On all future correspondence please 1list the UST site
identification- number. If you have any questions, contact the
Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

Crns 57 Dy

Donna Owens, Data Coordinator I
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: Underground Storage Tank Transfer of Ownership form

\\ y

sg;@w“’

Q recycled paper
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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
BURE AU OF FINANCE
2600 BULL ST.
coLuMplas S.C. 29201
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS
cas/21/94

PERMIT NUMBER 00332

JUL 1US MOQDY
RT 3 BOx 192 B
BAMBERGs SC 295003

SUBJECT S PAST OUE ACCOUNT

ACCORDING TO ODUR RECORDSs THE FOLLOWING INVOICE IS NOW PASY
DUE FOR THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK SITE INDICATED ABOVE:

Q158256-9 GQ/07/93 90C.C0

THE ORIGINAL INVOICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 1994 WAS GENERATED TO YOU ON
SEPTEMBER 7+ 1993, WITH FOLLOW UP NOTICES COM NOVEMBEIR 5, 1993 AND
JANUARY 11, 1996. IF THIS AMOUNT DOES NOT ASREE WITH YOUR RECDRDSS
PLEASE PROVIDE THE REASON FOR YOUR DISPUTE i WRITING WITHIN FIVE
DAYS. THIS WRITTEN NOTICE MUST BE MAILED IN THE ENCLOSED ADDRESSED
ENVELOPE .

IF YOUR RECORDS AGREE THAT THE AMOUNT IS CUTSTANDING, PLEASE REMIT
PAYMENT wWITHIN FIVE DAYS 702

BURE AU OF FINANCE

SC DHEC

PO BOX 18G133

COLUMBTIAs SC £920CGZ2=~3103

THE INVOICE NUMBER MUST BE REFERENCED ON THE REMITTANCE FOR PROPER
CREDIT. _
IMPENAT IVE THAT CUTSTANDING AMOUNTS FOR PREVIOUS YEARS BE PAID
IMMEDIATELY.

FAILURE TG PAY THE ANNUAL FEE JEGPARDIZES THE REGISTRATION CF THIS
FACILITYs VIDLATING THE STATE UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM ENVIRONMENTAL
RESPONSE BANK ACT, SECTION 44=-2-6((H)»s WHICH STATES *eeeo THE OWNER
OR OPERATOR SHALL PAY TO THE DEPARTMENT AN INITIAL REGISTRATICN FEE
OF ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS A TANK AND AN ANNUAL RENEWAL FEE OF ONE
HUNORED CCLLARS A TANK A YEAR.®

IF THE SITE 1S NOT PROPERLY REGISTEREDs THE SC UNDERGROUND STORAGE
TANK CONTROL REGULATIONS, SECTION 280.20 STATESs *NO REGULATED
SUBSTANCE MAY BE INTRODUCED INTO ANY TANK WHICH HAS NOT BEEN
PERMITTED OR REGISTERED WITH THE CEPARTMENT.®

YOUR CODPERATION 1S5S APPRECIATED.
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SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTHMENT OF HEALTH AND ERVIRONMERTAL CONTROL
UKDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TARKS
ANNUAL REGISTRATIEN

FOR YEAR:Z JULY 0%, 1993 - JUNE 30C. 1994

BILL 70 ¢ INVOICE DATE < 0S/07/93
. IXVOICE RUMBER: €QIS58256-9

SIYE D 2 00332

FACILITY: IRTERSTATE TRUCK TERWMINAL INC*
HWY 301 & 321
ULMER. SC 29849

NUMBER OF BILLABLE TANKS: 009

TOTAL .FEES: $ 900.00

(PLEASE RETAIN THIS UPPER PORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS)
SRLLRREEBLE RS ENRL XL HL FILLEX PR RSE S GRS L0 BASSSRD phgf ok i d Rk delad ol el

INVOICE
e s FOR =-===c-c-cc=--
SOUTH CAROL INA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS
ANNUAL REGISTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY O1s 1993 - JUNE 30+ 1994

TO INSURE PROPER CREDITs PLEASE RETURN THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR
PAYMENT. - IF PAYING BY CHECK, PLEASE INCLUDE - THE SITE ID AND
INVOICE NUMBER OK YOUR CHECK.

SITE 1ID INVOICE NUMBER TOTAL FEES
00332 G158256-9 $ 900.00
INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC*®

PLEASE INDICATE AMOUKT PAID ¢ -

— - — -

RETURNK THIS INVOICE WITH PAYHMENT T0: BUREAU OF FINANCE
S€ DHEC
PO BOX 100103
COLuUMBREA., SC 29202-3103

222> PLEASE PAY WITHIN 30 DAYS OF INVOICE DATE <<<<
e R R SE DI LFRRE R LR B LGSR ELR L L B FRRA AL SN TS EL BB R L F PSRRI OL LS P DT Gk
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South Carolina Commissioner: Douglas E. Bryant

E Board: Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Chairman William E. Applegate, lil,
: Robert J. Stripling, Jr., Vice Chairman John H. Burriss

Sandra J. Molander, Secretary Tony Graham, Jr., MD
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B. Pate, MD

2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 28201 Promoting Heaith, Protecting the Environment

Dear Tank Owner:

The invoice is for Underground Storage Tanks (UST’s) in the ground after June 30, 1993 and
not closed. If there are any discrepancies regarding this invoice please pay the portion of
the invoice which is correct then complete this sheet by listing all Underground Storage Tanks
(UST’s) in the ground, indicate the status of each tank by letter code (listed below), sign and
date this sheet and return it within ten days. DHEC will contact you regarding the portion of
the invoice in disagreement. Be advised, the 1993/1994 UST window decal cannot be returned.
without invoice payment and jobbers cannot drop product without being able to see the new
decal. If the UST’s have been closed before July 1, 1993, please understand, without a closure
assessment report documenting proper closure DHEC cannot consider the UST’s closed and may
continue to invoice the registered owner. Assessment guidelines are available on request. On
all correspondence concerning this site, please reference the GWPD site ID number. If there
are any questions concerning site assessment, please call Paul Bergstrand at (803) 734-5331.

Owners Name, Address & Telephone

SO Macpe GWPD Site ID#
/27L //’SI)\( /7A 2/417 Site Name

Al wlthw 5.C.2F9/0 Site Address
/= 757-23276

List all USTs.
UST # Size in Gallons Product UST STATUS (see below)
1

2
3
4 |
5
6

UST STATUS CATEGORIES

A)  Tank is in use. '

B) Tank is temporarily out of use.

)] Tank is closed: provide date and method closed.

D) Tank was registered more than once.

E) Tank was sold: provide date of sale, name and address of new owner.
F) Other information. (Specify)

I certify that the above is true and correct. Date

Name (Print) (Signature)

CASEB-06 930825 ”
" recycled paper
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Paul M. Bergstrand, Hydrologist
UST Regulatory Section
Ground-Water Protection Division
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201
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SPEIGHTS & RUNYAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW._
304 LEE AVENUE
POST OFF!ICE BOX 685

HAMPTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29924 TELECOPIER
(B803) 943-4444 HAMPTON (803) 94.3-45992
1531 BLANDING STREET COLUMBIA (803) 779-1673

POST OFFICE BOX 11481
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29211
(803) 779-1870

MARION C. FAIREY R ECET[VE ?1
N >Nb 48

MAY 2 4 1993,
May 20, 1993
Groundwater Protection
Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician Division

UST Regqulatory Section
Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Re: Site ID No. N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Braxton:

I apologize for not answering your letter of April 19, 1993 any
sooner. I am not in a position to advise you of Mr. Moody's
intentions because I do not represent Mr. Moody. I inquired about
the site because I represented a group that was interested in the
property. My only dealing with Mr. Moody was forwarding him a
license agreement which UNOCAL sent to me.

With kindest¥ regards,

!

Marion C. Fairey, Jr.

MCF/ts
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SPEIGHTS & RUNYAN MAY 2 0 1993
304 Lee Avenue _ ~~’dW@ﬁWE%o»”
Post Office Box 685 b * " Divisiog tecuup

3 Hampton, South Carolina 29924

803-943-4444 (phone)
803-943-4599 (telefax)

T ittt
TELEFAX TRANSMITTAL BHEET
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ro: 34 8&5&-9@@-@,@14&08@}/@

Fax No: 73 /7/ .-Ai@"/

FROM:
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R

o

DATE: %@;\JO Y 1993 rME: /0. S ?@

NO. OF PAGES: (Cover <+ /'

)
DESCRIPTION/MESSAGE: g_ %L&%

re: _J4S T - Moode, sexr ov: \Td
(W 0[\\ ]
The information contained in this facsimile message is attormey
privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the
individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is
not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to
deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this fax in erroxr, please

immediately notify us by telephone, and return the original message
to us at the above address via the U.S. postal service. Thank you.




MARION C. FAIREY

.

MAY 28 93 18:44AM SPiiGHTS & RUNYAN P.272

o SeeicuTs & RuNyaN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
304 LEE AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX €685
HAMBTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29924 TELECOPIER
(803) 543-4444 HAMPTON (803) S43-4599
COLUMBIA (BO3J) 779-1673

1531 BLANDING STREET
POST OFFICE BOX 11481
COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 292}
(803) 779-1870

A

MAY 2 0 1993

[clwater Pratestian
Divisten

May 20, 1993

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Re: Site ID No. N-03-NO-00332
Dear Mr. Braxton:

T apologize for not answering your letter of April 19, 1993 any
sooner. I am not in a position to advise you of Mr. Moody's
intentions because I do not represent Mr. Moody. I inquired about
the site because I represented a group that was interested in'the
property. My only dealing with Mr. Moody was forwarding him a
license agreement which UNOCAL sent to me.

With kindejy‘regards,

Marion C. Fairey, Jr.

MCF/ts




O Unocal Refining & Marketigion

Unocal Corporation
1650 East Golf Road
Schaumburg, llinois 60196-1088

UNOCAL®

April 16, 1993

Mr. Davy Braxton

South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control
UST Regulatory Section

2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

RECE™

RE: Underground Storage Tanks

Property of Julius Moody :
Highway 301 & 321 APR 1 9 1993
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849 Groundwater Protec..un
Site Identification No. N-03-N0O-00332 Dlvision

Dear Mr. Braxton:

In response to your letter dated March 5, 1993 regarding ownership of the
underground storage tanks at the subject site, please refer to my letter dated
March 29, 1993 to Mr. M.C. Fairey. Ownership of eight of the nine tanks was
never held by Unocal and we believe that ownership of the ninth tank passed to
Mr. Walton Harper at the expiration of our lease. Therefore, your records should
reflect that Unocal is not the owner of the underground storage tanks located at
the subject site.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to call me at (708) 330-5038.

Sincerely,

David Schaeffer
Real Estate Department

drs\enclosures

Ticerwe\ulmerd.doc Loe oo \\5 \VI?

DOCKET‘NG - S




‘ . Unocal Real Estate D
i Unocal Corporation
. 1650 East Golf Road
Schaumburg, lllinois 60196-1088
Telephone (708) 330-5116

Facsimile (708) 330-5212

UNOCAL®

March 29, 1993

h:ﬂ:;érﬁé’egfgmm Mr. M. C. Fairey Jr.

Speights & Runyan
P.O. Box 685
Hampton, SC 28924

RE: Interstate Truckstop
U.S. Hwy 301/321
Ulmer, South Carolina

Dear Mr. Fairey:

Unocal has completed our investigation surrounding ownership of the underground storage
tanks at your clients property.

Our investigation has revealed that title to eight of the tanks was never held by Unocal or
its predecessors but were, in fact, already in the ground prior to Unocal assuming a lease
at the subject property. The enclosed letter from Mr. Harper to Pure Qil indicates Pure
would install no equipment prior to entering into the lease. The only tank that Unocal
installed during its tenancy was a 3,000 gallon UST and ownership of that tank passed to
Mr. Walter Harper at the expiration of the lease in 1973. This is indicated on the enclosed
copy of an Equipment Loan Agreement that was signed by both Unocal and Mr. Harper.
Furthermore, Mr. Harper continued to use the site as a truckstop fueling facility after
Unocal ended its tenancy.

The license which was signed by your client was executed in advance to expedite the
work by Unocal if we had determined it necessary. Based on the result of our
investigation Unocal respectfully declines your request that we remove the tanks in
question.
if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (708) 330-5116.
Sincerely,
Osoil Seatfrs

DAVID R. SCHAEFFER

; LLH

: Attachment

i cc: J. F. Ashburn, Esq.
L. L. Hague

4 W. A. Holt
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The Pure 01l Company )

Southeastern Marketine Division #567 '

Atlanta, feorpin

flentlamen:

We are desirous of entering into your "lsase-Sublease-Finance Deal' on property
(now owned) (jcxiwopmondcrsndd by us, citusted at U, S. Highway 301 and 321
approximately 1/2 mile North )
City g;mgrs s County of = Allendale T, State of  S.C. y*
and hereby make application therefor, throuph the medium of which there will To made
gvaégable “to us from a bank of your solaction, a loan in the principal sum of :
000 .

It 18 our best estimate at this time that losn funds will be used as followel
JFstimated Costeint

Present Land Values & 28,800 To Applicant
Amount needed to acquire clear title to land and impr ts § 31,518.00
Class of Building Class I Truck Stop 8
Oradinpg, Pavinp, Eqpbt. Installatlon, all other yard imprmts_ $ s
Speoial Additional Implovemenba Resurface drive ways $§  4,0U5.UU

$ 11,637.00

0 ’ ! .‘ eg EEE EE
Total Cost To Applicant of Land, Improvements & Equipment ¢
Pluss Cperating Capital Requirements-Mdsae.~Small Tools, eto 5 1);,000,00
Rental during conotruction peried mos. @ &

Applicant's Total Gash Requirement g
" Losa Applicant's Available Cash Funds_  §_ {1)

Total Amount Pure Finance Loan Applied For $§ 60,000

(1) Will it be necessary to secure any part of this amt. by outside finanoine? No
If 8o, what estimated smount? § None. B

#t If oonstruction costs indicated sre in excess of #25,000, these estimates will
require verification by Pure 01l neineering Department snd/or contracter bids
before use as basis for loan under this spplication. It is understood Pure 0il
_Enpineering Department will furnish final huildine plans end specificatlons upon
approval of denlgby Pure Oeneral Office, Chicaro, without charge to appliocant,

This application based upon The Pure 0il Company furnishing, by loan, the following
operating equipmant: .

All equipment previously loaned and installed
"The following equipment to be instnlled by Pures .
None, ~\\/
We understand the current interest rate on such a loan is §  per cent per

annum, and that the principal of tho loan and interest thereon will be amortized
over a period of- 10 years, payable in equal successive monthly installments.

. # If truck-otop deal, indicatc approximate size of property, State and Federal
Hirhway routes served:
S. 301 and 321 - 600" frontage en highway x [ 900' x 450t x 598!




. ‘ Pogrgana iy q

We further understand it will be neteggary for your executive officers in

Chicapgo to approve such deal, and that you will not he obligated to conclude the

deal without such epproval. If such approval is nol obtained within 90 days from
date hereof, we shall have the right bo withdraw from the deal, Upon your notifying

* us that such approval has been obtained, wa will, when presentad to us within a
reasonable time thereafter, execute, acknowledge and deliver the usual Pure agree-
ments in connection therewith, including: Lease, Subloase, Note, Mortgage, Building
Agreement, if construction is involved, and letter of direction covering disposition -
of funds, 1In addition, Pure'!s regular Supply Contract covering petroleum products
and TBA items,

The Lease betwesn the undersigned as Lessor, and Pure as Lesgse, will run for

a period of 1 years with enewal ‘Option .w‘w:oo_oq.-:.-rn.o.’c-.-r.ﬁ:o:ooo:o.c:ozq;'q-.u.'.-ow.é.«o:n_v,ew.o-J.u.w.-
tiongdopemdeds, The Lease wifl also contain a default  Purchase Option for ¢

$___152,14160,00 » less depreciation at L% Per annum (Maximum LoZ) on the agreed
value of the Improvements now on the Premises or to be constructed onithe leased
premises, .exercisable by you at anytime during the original or extended term of

the lease. Value of improvements $12)4,660,00 and first refusal.

At our own expense, we agree to furnish you with an appraisal of the property,
in duplicate, made by a competent Real Estate Appraiser, separated as between the
value of the land and existing improvements, if any, and a survey by a reglstered
gurveyor to legally establish property lines and grade elevations, Also, wse will
pay all cost and expensa of title examination by an approved Title Attorney to show
that we have good and marketable title to the property, free and clear of all liens
and encumbrances, and, if requested by you, we will furnish a title binder and a
‘title policy by your approved title insurance company and in favor of The Pure Oil
Company, in the amount required. In addition, we will pay all recording fees and the
cost of documentary stamps and intangible tax,

- We agree, if the foregoing deal is approved and if required by you, to obtain,
- at our expenae, a bona fide contractor's bid for the construction involved, together
with a performance bond and to furnish.you with a copy of same,

Yours very truly,

ol T it Mo,
J, /: /- 7:/,:._.\/‘:’1. o {Z&, 3
/ i 4 4 .

NOTE: Signatura of applicant should be exact name ag per deed of record.

Check -~ Individual
Partnership

Corporation X

Distribution: . lst copy to applicant ,
' Original ard 1 copy to Pure Division Office
(Truck-stop deals
only) - - - 1 copy té Special Outlets Development Department
foom 161k, The Pure 0il Building,
Chizago, Illinois

fav, 7-13=-60
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T 6, Equipment Loan @nt

Union 76 Division
Union Oil Company of California

; uni@n
THIS AGREEMENT, made this day of ___ , 19 72 , by and between UNION 76 DIVISION,

T . t
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporatian, hereinafter called ‘'Loanor’’ and = J. We H Pery Presid

| Interstate Truck Terminal, Inc.

’ herainafter called '*Loanee.’’

1 WHEREAS, Loanee awns or is the lessee of certain premises located at U. S. 301 & 321 North of

Streat and Number
Ulmers, : South Carolina

Town or City State

>

N
'
:

'y

(]

and has requested Loanor to lend to Loanee the eguipment now installed or to be installed on the aforesoid premises, which equipment
is described or will be descrihed in Exhibit “*A"’ hereta, said Exhibit entitled "*Report of Pump and Tank Equipment.”’

NOW THEREFORE, Loaner hereby lends the aforesaid equipment to Laanee, and Loanee accepts some, subject to terms ond
conditions herein provided:

1. Loanee hereby agrees (a) to comply with oll applicable State, Federal and local lows, rules, regulations and ordinances in the
use of said equipment; (b) to keep and maintain upon said equipment all trade-morks, brand nomes, signs and marks of ownership and
identification placed thereon by Loanar; (c) to keep said equipment in proper repair ond safe operating condition and in event Loanee
is unable to repair any of said equipment, he shall immediately discontinue the use thereof, and shall then request Loanor to have it
repaired; it being understoad that Loanor is not required hereunder to perfarm ordinary maintenance or inspection of said equipment;
{d) to secure and pay for all licenses and permits necessary to maintain said equipment on the premises above described and poy all

rivilege taxes, license fees or tax inspection fees or tax, chain stare tax, ad valarem taxes, and any other fees, charges or taxes
evied by any taxing or governmental authority on said equipment, or the maintenance or instollation thereof, and to reimburse the
Loanor on demand for any such fees, taxes or charges paid by the Loanor, but the obligations herein cantained on the part of the
Loanee ta be paid, kept and performed shall not apply to any fees or taxes that Loanor is prohibited by law from requiring Loanee to
pay; (e) and not to remove, or cause to allow to be remaved, the said equipment, or any part thereaf, from the above described premises
without the written consent of the Loanor, nor dispose of, nor encumber the said equipment, or any part thereof, in any manner whatso-
ever, nar cause nor allow the same ta be done, nor represent itself nor cause nor allow itself to be represented as owning the said
equipment, or any part thereof, nor do anything nor cause nor allow anything to be done whereby said equipment, or any part thereof,
may be token in execution, attached ar whereby the title of the Loanor tlereto may be impaired. .

2. The terms and provisions of this agreement shall extend to any additional or substituted equipment placed on the aforesaid
premises by Loanor. ’

3. For and in corisideration of the further sum of One Dollar ($1.00) to me, the said Loanee, in hand paid by the said Loanor, at
and before the sealing and delivery hereof, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Loanee, for myself, my heirs, executors
and administrators, hereby cavenant, promise and agree to indemnify and save harmless, the said Loanor from any and all action or
actions, suits, debts, duties, payments, accounts, covenants, contracts, agreements, pramises, damages, judgments, executions, claims
ond demands, for any and all loss, damage, injury or any casualty to any person or persons or praperty, real or personal, caused by or
resulting fram the construction, loaning, installation, operation, use or condition of the said equipment, or any part thereof, or any
appliances connegted thereto or used therewith.

4. Upon the termination of this agreement in any manner whatsoever it is hereby agreed that the Lbanee shall surrender to the
Loanor or its assigns all of the above mentioned equipment, excapting any underground tank or tonks, in as good condition as received,

reasonable wear and tear excepted, and will purchase any underground tank or tanks from the Loanar at the agreed price of

& eed on —-dollars; pravided howaver, that the title to such underground tank or tanks shall not pass to
the Loanee until said price hos baen paid in full, and should the Loanee fail to pay said price an demand, the Loanor may remove and
retain such underground tank or tanks, in which event the Laanee shall poy the Loonor the reasonable cost of installing and removing
same. On fulf payment of such purchase price, title to said underground tank or tanks (in the conditian then existing) shall automatically

ass to Loanee, and the receipt for said payment shall constitute conclusive praof of the passage of title from Loanar to Loanee.

enever the Laanor shall be entitled to passession of any or all of the gbove mentioned equipment, the Loanor shall have the right to

go upon the premises where such equipment is located, with such agents and appliances as may be necessary, and remove such equip-
ment without natice or legal process and without it ar its agents baing in ony manner liable for trespass.

5. Subject to the provisions hereinafter set out, this agreement shall remain in farce until caoncelled by thirty (30) days written
notice from either party. It is further agreed that should the Loanee sell ar cease occupying or doing business at the abave described

remises, or a bankruptcy or"Wisolvency petition shauld be filed by or against Loanee, or Loanee should make an assignment for the
enefit of creditors, or cease purchasing petroleum products frem the Loanor, or use said equipment in such manner as to violate a
Stote ar Federal law, rule or regulation, ar fail to pay for any products purchosed from the Loanor when due, or in any way adulterate
any products purchased from the Loanar, ar fail ta perform any of the terms and, conditions of this agreement, the Loanor may, at its
onfion immediately terminate this agreement by giving Loanee written notice thereof, and upan receipt af such notice this agreement
shall forthwith terminate. Upon any termination of this agreement, the provisions of Poragraph 4 hereof shall become operative.

6. The Loanee shall not transfer or assign its right or interest in this agreement or to the possession of the soid equipment
without the consent of the Loanor in writing first obtained. Loanor shall have the right to assign or transfer- its interest in this agree-
ment or the title ta the equipment and facilities covered hereby, and all the terms and provisions hereof shall extend to the successive
1 successors and assigns of Loanor.

7. The Loanee agrees to secure the execution, by everyone holding an interest in ar lien an the premises above described, of the
Owner's Consent on the revarse side hereof, and agrees to indemnify and save harmless the Loanor from any loss or damage which
wauld not have been incurred or suffered hod such consents been secured.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunta set their hands the day and year first abave written.

In the presen s - :
l /
Witness __z, MC/L %“—“"’—\’ by /44{/) Loanor {Seal)
S/ / 7
VWitness _i—& &m-qw \) mﬂm TRIOCK TEmmIAL, INC,

Zf/y‘,%#/%@ . B/((/#p\_ﬁ,«/

Ll L7 : 3
FORM 3-8CONE 8169 Formerly 205.19 do Y. Harper, President

Loanee (Seal) .




2600 Bul Street. Colummia, SC 29201

INVOICE SITE ID NUMBER:

INVOICE FACILITY NAME:

Boara: WilllamE. Aoolegats, . Chairman

Promoung teann. Protecang the Emvironment |
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK

Commssioner: Michaer D. Jarren

Tonsy wraham, Jr.. MD
Sanara J. Molanger
John B. Pate. MD
Hobert J. Stripling, Jr.

John 4. Burnss, vice Charman
Richara €, Jaopour. DDS. Secretary

(UST) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHID
M=U 32 ~ /i)

0 ol3l3'2|(mmm1mm)

Highway 301 & 321

Address:

Ulmer, South Carolina 29849

CHANGE FACILITY NAME TO:

NUMBER OF USTs AT THIS SITE:

FORMER OWNER

Name: ;;Sa/ﬁLﬁ ﬁAthd

In Service

Address: _\?\nu-\g 2 BDI; \qz,i Address:
: 29003

eca, O,
203) 245741

Phone:

NEW OWNER SIGNATURE:

out of Service 9

NEW OWNER
Name:

Phone:

DATE:

DATE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:

NOTE! :

Controi Regulations,

Section 280.72
(a)

contamination is most ({k

If the date of transfer is after March 23, 1990

copy of the site assessment as required by the sC Underground Storage Tank
Section 280.72.

Requlations are available from the Department upon request.

Assessing the site at change-in-owner,

Before permanent change-in-owner,
compieted, owners ang operators must measurs

ely to be present at the uUST site.

sample locations, ang measurement methods

closure,
water, and other factors appropriate
requirements of this section are sati
allowea in Section 280.43Ce) and (f)
Section 280.43 at the time of closure

[t contaminated soi is,

TRANSFER 920114

O

the nature of the stored subst

contaminated ground water, or free proguct as a
liquid or vapor is discoverea unger Paragrapn (a) of this section, or oy any other manner,
oWners ana operators must begin corrective action in accordance with Subpgare f.

» Owners and operators must consider the method of
ance, the type of backfill, the aeptn to ground

for identifying the presence of a retease. The

stied if one of the externai reiease detection mthods
is operating in accordance with the requirements in

» and indicates no release has occurred.

please include a

Assessment Guidelines and UST
If you have
» Please contact the Ground Water

closure or a change-in-service.

closure or a change-in-service is
for the presence of a retease where
In seiecting samote types,

]
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* nm———S0Uth Carolina Interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown, Jr}

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman William E. Applegate, lli,
( i Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD

Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment

April 19, 1993

Mr. M. C. Fairey, Jr. i
Speights & Runyan

304 Lee Avenue

‘Post Office Box 685

Hampton, South Carolina 29924

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Fairey:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. 1In a letter received by the Department on
April 19, 1993, Unocal denies ownership and responsibility for the
closure of the above referenced USTs. Departmental records
indicate Mr. Julius Moody is the owner of the USTs in question and
is subject to all fees and regulations.

According to the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank Control Regulations
Section 280.70 (c), when a UST system is taken out of operation for
more than twelve months, owners and operators must either
permanently close or upgrade the UST system to meet current
performance standards. Please respond to the Department as to the
intentions of Mr. Carlyle Moody concerning this matter on or before
May 21, 1993.

On all future <correspondence please reference the site
identification number. If you have any dquestions, contact the
Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

Doy Dromton.

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regqgulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: S.C.D.H.E.C. Underground Storage Tank Control
Regulations

t)

>

’ recycled paper




SreEIGHTS & RUNYAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
304 LEE AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 685
HAMPTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29924 TELECOPIER
(B03) 843-4444 HAMPTON (803) 943-4599
1531 BLANDING STREET COLUMBIA (803) 779-1673
POST OFFICE BOX 11481

COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29211
(803) 779-1870

MARION C. FAIREY

March 16, 1993

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

Re: Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332
Dear Mr. Braxton:

Enclosed is all correspondence regarding the above referenced site.
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

The UNOCAL representative is Mr. David Schaeffer
D. R. Schaeffer
Unocal Refining & Marketing Division
Unocal Corporation
1650 East Golf Road
Schaumberg, Illinois 60196-1088.

Thank you for your help.

MCF/ts

Enclosures
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me— S0uth Carolina Interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown, J.

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman William E. Applegate, lil,
Richard E, Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD
Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control : John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC' 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment .

March 5, 1993

Mr. D.R. Schaeffer

Unocal Refining & Marketing
Unocal Corporation

1650 East Golf Road

Schaumberg, Illinios 60196-1088

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Schaeffer:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records currently indicate that
Mr. Julius Moody is the owner of the above referenced Underground
Storage Tanks. The Department received correspondence stating that
Mr. Julius Moody and Unocal are in signed agreement to abandoned
the above referenced USTs. The Department has been under the
impression that the above referenced USTs were erroneously
registered by Mr. Bobby L. Kinard on May 14, 1986, in which the
ownership was then transferred to Mr. Carlyle Moody. Enclosed is
a Transfer of Ownership form which needs to completed bearing the
correct owners signature. Until such Transfer of ownership or
official documentation stating otherwise is submitted, the
Department will continue to recognize Mr. Julius Moody as owner of
the above referenced USTs subject to all regulations. Please
submit the completed Transfer of Ownership form or official
documentation to the Department on or before April 23, 1993.

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number. If you have any questions, contact the
Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: Underground Storage Tank Transfer of Ownership form

n st ?RT[NGQ)

’ recycled paper




e SOUth Carolina Interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown.

Board: John H. Burrigs, Chairman William E. Appiegate, Hl,
Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD
Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment

March 5, 1993

Mr. Julius Moody
Route 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849 )
Site Identification Number N-03-N0O-00332

Dear Mr. Moody:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records indicate Mr. Julius Moody
is the owner of the above referenced Underground Storage Tanks.
The Department received correspondence stating that Mr. Julius
Moody has transferred ownership of the above referenced USTs. The
Department requests official documentation showing that the
ownership of the above referenced USTs has changed. Oofficial
documentation includes but is not limited to a bill of sale or
deed. Also enclosed is a Transfer of Ownership form which needs
to be completed bearing the new owners original signature,
notarized, and submitted to the Department. Until the Transfer
of Ownership form or official documentation is submitted, the
Department will continue to recognize Mr. Julius Moody as owner of
the above referenced USTs subject to all regulations. Please
submit the completed Transfer of Ownership form or official
documentation to the Department on or before March 31, 1993.

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number. If you have any dquestions, contact the
Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

Dy Fhagtn.

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: Underground Storage Tank Transfer of Ownership form

: recycled paper
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SPEIGHTS & RUNYAN

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
304 LEE AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 685
HAMPTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29924 . TELECOPIER
(803) 943-4444 HAMPTON (803) 943-4599
1531 BLANDING STREET COLUMBIA (B8O3) 779-1673

POST OFFICE BOX 1148l

COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 2921}
(803) 779-1870

MARION C. FAIREY

March 2, 1993

D. R. Schaeffer

Unocal Refining & Marketing Division
Unocal Corporation

1650 East Golf Road

Schaumberg, Illinois 60196-1088

Dear Mr. Schaeffer:

Enclosed is the license agreement signed by Mr. Moody.. From
reading the license agreement it appears as if Unocal is prepared
to .conduct environmental testing and remediation on this property.
This is acceptable to Mr. Moody, so long as Unocal lets us know
that is its intention. If it is not Unocal's intention to conduct
testing and possible remediation, but only to remove the
Underground -Storage Tanks, please notify me immediately.

Thank you for your time and cooperation in‘this'mattert

With kindest, regards,

MCF/ts

Enclosure




JCENSE AGRE

’

JuLtUs

AGREEMENT made this 5th day of February, 1993, by and between Walter Moody hereinafter

("Licensor"), and Union Oil Company of California dba Unocal, with principal offices at 1201

West Fifth Street, Los Angeles, California, 90051 (hereinafter "Licensee"); Licensor and

Licensee shall sometimes hereinafter be referred to as the "Parties”.

RECITALS

- Licensor is the owner of a certain parcel, or parcels of real property located at U.S.

Highway 301/321, Ulmer, South Carolina ("Subject Property");

Licensee now desires to enter the Subject Property to remove nine (9) USTs and
associated contaminated soils;. -

Licensor and Licensee desire to enter into this License Agreement so that the soil and/or

groundwater can be assessed in relation to environmental laws and regulations;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the granting of the foregoing, the mutual promises,

covenants, conditions and agreements hereinafter set forth, and other good valuable

consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as

follows: -

1

Grant of License - Licensor hereby grants to Licensee, its employees, representatives and
contractors a non-exclusive license (hereinafter the "License") to enter upon the Subject
Property from time to time to conduct the activities described in Recitals Paragraph B
& C, above. This License shall commence the effective date of this Agreement and
remain in effect until thirty (30) days following notification to the Licensee by the
appropriate regulatory agency that "No Further Action" is required at the Subject
Property. Prior to the expiration of the License, Licensee shall, at its sole cost and
expense, cause any excavations to be returned to the original gradient, and shall remove
all equipment placed on the Subject Property, fill and level all ditches, ruts and

1




depressions, if any, caused by the closure of the excavations operations, and remove all
debris resulting therefrom.

Compliance with Laws - Licensee shall conduct all operations which are the subject of
this License in compliance with all federal, state, and municipal statutes and ordinances,
and with all regulations, orders, and directives of appropriate governmental agencies, as
such statutes, ordinances, regulations, orders, and directives now exist or provide.

Permits - Licensee, at no cost or expensé to Licensor, shall be responsible for obtaining .
any and all governmental permits and approvals which may be necessary for it to conduct

‘any work or activities under this License Agreement. Licensor shall coordinate and

cooperate with Licensee in Licensee’s activities to obtain all necessary government
permits and permissions.

Liens and Claims - Licensee will not permit any mechanics’, materialmen’s or other
similar liens or claims to stand against the Subject Property for labor or material
furnished in connection with any work performed by Licensee under this License
Agreement. Upon reasonable and timely notice of any such lien or claim delivered to
Licensee by Licensor, Licensee may bond and contest the validity and the amount of such
lien, but Licensee will immediately pay any judgment rendered, will pay all proper costs
and charges, and will have the lien or claim released at its sole expense.

Cooperation - Licensee agrees to coordinate its activities with Licensor to minimize any
impairment of access by customers or business invitees of Licensor to the Subject
Property and any inconvenience to or disruption of Licensor’s business on the Subject

Property.

Indemnity - Licensee agrees that it will indemnify and hold Licensor harmless from and
against any claims, demands, actions, suits, judgments, losses, damages, costs or
expenses incurred as a result of personal injury, property damage, civil penalties or fines
proximately caused in whole or in part by the negligent acts or omissions of Licensee or
its authorized contractors, employees and agent in conducting its activities under this
License Agreement. Licensee’s duty to so indemnify and hold Licensor harmless shall
not, to the extent that Licensee complies with the terms of this agreement, include
damages arising from the disturbance or interference with the i ingress to, egress from and
Licensor’s use of or operations on’the SubJect Property which is caused by the work
undertaken hereunder. This Indemnity is expressly conditioned on the following:

(@  Inthe event Licensor shall identify any matter to which the indemnity may
apply or receive a notice or claim from any third party of such matter, it
shall immediately, and in every case within thirty (30) days of said notice
or claim, notify Licensee in writing of such matter addressed to Licensee’s
Real Estate Department, 1650 E. Golf Road, Schaumburg, Hlinois 60196
with a copy to Licensee’s Law Department, 1650 E. Golf Road,




(
.
-

10.

Schaumburg, Illinois 60196.

()  Licensor shall cooperate with Licensee by allowing Licensee, its agents,
representatives, contractors and consultants, prompt and ready access to
the Subject Property for the purpose of investigating any matter to which
this Indemnity may apply.

(c)  This Indemnity extends only to liability found to have been due to
Licensee’s comparative fault and shall not extend to Lability for any
claim, including future contamination, determined to have been due to acts
or omissions of Licensor, its agents, its predecessors, successors or
assigns, or any third party.

Notices - Any notice provided for herein or otherwise required to be given hereunder

shall be given by registered mail or certified United States mail, postage prepaid,

- addressed to the other as set forth in the first paragraph of this License Agreement,

except for the notice required to be given to Licensee as set forth in Paragraph 6(a)
hereof. The person and the place to which notices are to be mailed may be changed by

either party by providing written notice of same to the other.

Assignment, Successors and Assigns - This Agreement may not be assigned by either

party without the prior written consent of the other, but otherwise shall be binding upon

and inure to the benefit of the Parties’ respective representatives, successors and assigns.

Entire Agreement - This License Agreement represents the full, complete and entire
agreement between the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and the rights
and remedies of the Parties shall be solely and exclusively those herein contained, and
in lieu of any remedies otherwise available at law or in equity.

Governing Law - This Agreement shall be construed and interpreted and governed by and
in accordance with the local law of the State of South Carolina without reference to any
choice of law rules or policies which may refer to resolution of any dispute arising
hereunder to the laws of any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties have executed this License Agreement by their duly

authorized representatives on the date first above written.




""

IC R:

Walter Moody

BY: TITLE: _ Opares
Sighature
JULvs  Mopopy DATE: MARCH 1, 1793
Printed Name ' ’

‘LI EE:

UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA DBA UNOCAL

BY: : TITLE: Manager, Real Estate
Signature
Lois L. Hague __ DATE: February 5, 1993
Printed Name

LICENSEWMOODY1.LIC




mmm—" SOUTN CAOIING eunm—— Commussioner: Michaes D. Jarren
H Boara: William E. Aogtegate. iil. Chairman Tonay uraham. Jr.. MD
John H. Burnss. vice Chauman Sanara J. Molanasr
e — Richara €. Janbour. DDS. Secretarv John 8. Pate, MD
Jeoartment of Heamn ana Envionments  Controt Robertd. Strinting, Jr.
2600 Bull Street, Columoma, SC 29201 Fromoung rteann. Proteceng tne Emvironment

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK (UST) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIPD

INVOICE SITE ID NUMBER: _ 0 0 | 3 ' 3 ' 2 ’ (N ANNUAL INVOICE)

INVOICE FACILITY NAME: Highway 301 & 321
Address: Ulmer, South Carolina 29849

CHANGE FACILITY NAME TO:

NUMBER OF USTS AT THIS 8ITE: In Service out of Service _9

FORMER OWNER NEW OWNER

Name: jﬂfu:) Ml)@rh/ Name:

Address: j\bulﬂg 9 ’E)ol\( \q2,~ B Address:
= E)mm\mra. oL, 2,937

Phone: (803) Z}LSEZFJ7D Phone:

NEW OWNER SIGNATURE: DATE:

DATE OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP:

NOTE! : If the date of transfer is after March 23, 1990 please include a

copy of the site assessment as required by the SC Underground Storage Tank
Control Requlations, Section 280.72. Assessment Guidelines and UST
Requlations are available from the Dep

any questions regarding requlated USTs, please contact the Ground Water
Protection Division at (803) 734-5331.

Section 280.72 Assessing the site at change-in-owner, closure or a change-in-service.

(a) Sefore permsnent change-in-owner, closure or a change-in-service is
completed, owners ang operators must measure for the presence of a reiease where
contamination is most {ikely to be present at the UST site. In selecting samote types,
sample locarions, and measurement methods, owners and operators must consider the method of
closure, the nature of the storea substance, the type of backfill, the ceptn to grouna
water, and other factors appropriate for identifying the presence of a release. The
| of the externai reiease detection me;hods
3(e) and (f) is operating in accordance with the requirements in
Section 280.43 at the time of closure, and indicates no reiease has occurred.

(b) [f contaminated soi ls, contaminated ground water, or free proouct as a
liquid or vaoor is discoverea under paragrapn (a) of this section, or oy any other manner,
oWners and operators must begin corrective action in accordance with Subpare F.

TRANSFER 920114
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cv———3OULH Carotma _

DHEC

Board:- Willlam £. A:oisaate. tl. Chairman

Commssioner: Michas D. Jarran

Tonev Graham. Jr.. MD

John 4. 8urnss, vice Charman Sanara J. Molancer -
e ———— ~ Richara €. Jabbour, DDS. Secretary Jonn 8. Pate, MD
. Ocomrenent ot Meash ana Envwonmenm Control Robert J. Stripting; Jr.
2600 Bull Street, Columbia. SC 29201

Address

Mr. a1 jus Mandy.

Fromoung seain. Protecang the Environment

Date February. 22, 1993 .

Route 3 Box 192 B

G0 site 10# _N-03-NO-00332
Fecility Name Property of Mr. Julius Moody

Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

(Former Interstate Truck Terminal)

EQC.District _[ower Savannah

Dear Underground Storage Tank Owner:

The Ground-Water Protection Division‘s financial records indicate that

the following annual Underground Storage Tank fees are due for the
following fiscal years:

Invoice #
1988-1989 $ 540.00 QL 01848-1
1989-1990 $.900.00 QI 11589-9
1990-1991 $ 900.00 QL 29847-1
1991-1992 $_900.00 QL 41176-9 U
'\f?TPRoC - -
Ty Ry )
1992-1993 $.900.00 QI 49892-3 Vg (,\Q /i\
Total due $ 4,140.00

As required by the state Underground Petrcleum Environmental Response
Bank (SUPERB) Act of 1988, all owners or operators are required to
comply with the fee requirements. Failure to compiy with these
requirements may resuit in the initiation of enforcement action against
the Responsible Party and the denial of SUPERB funds on sites where
SUPERB monies are requestad for clean-up of petroleum contamination.

On all correspondence related to this site, please reference the GWED
Site ID Number given above. Questions concerning this letter should be
addressed to the Ground-Water Protection Division at (803) 734-5331.

Please return this cover sheet WITE a check or mc'ney order (written
out to DHEC) to:_ Marion Whitaker , GWPD, 2600 Bull

St., Columbia, SC 29201 FAX (803) 734-4661

fees




., e—S0Uth Carolina Interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown.

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman Willlam E. Applegate, ill,

Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD

Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Heaith, Protecting the Environment '

February 22, 1993

Mr. Julius Moody
Route 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Former Interstate Truck Terminal
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Moody:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records indicate that Julius Moody
is the owner of the above referenced Underground Storage Tanks.
Enclosed for reference is a copy the property deed between
Interstate Truck Terminal and Mr. Carlyle Moody. The subject deed
has been reviewed by the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Legal Department. Upon review, the
Department concluded that the ownership of the above referenced
USTs has been transferred to Mr. Carlyle Moody. According to the
South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control
Underground Storage Tank Control Regulations Section 280.70 (c),
when a UST system is temporarily closed for more than twelve
months, owners and operators must permanently close the UST system
if it does not meet performance standards in Section 280.21, except
that the spill and overfill equipment requirements do not have to

be met. Please respond to the Department concerning this matter
on or before March 31, 1993.

The Department records also indicate that Environmental Impact fees
are owed for the USTs for the fiscal years of 1988-1989, 1989-
1990, 1990-1991, 1991-1992, and 1992-1993. Please submit $4,140.00

as indicated on the enclosed invoice to the Department on or before
March 31, 1993.

)

.

’ recycled paper




Page 2
Mr. Moody
February 22, 1993

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number listed above. If you have any questions,
contact the Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

B

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regqulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank
Control Regulations
Invoice
Property Deed




—OUtH Carolina ! Commissioner: Michaei D. Jarren ‘

» Board: Willlam £. 2.oiegate. til. Chairman Tonev Graham. Jr.. MD
John H. Burnss. vice Chairman Sanara J. Molanaer
O ———————— SN Richara €, Jaboour, DDS. secmw John B. Pate- MD
. Department of Heatth ana Environmenms Control Rabert J. Stripiing, Jr.
2600 Bull Street. Columbia, SC 29201 Promoung Heatth. Protectng the Environment

Date February 8, 1903

Name Mr, JIulivg Moody GPD Site ID# N-03-NO-00332
Address Route 3 Box 192 B Facility Name Property of Mr. Julius Moody
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003 (Former Interstate TruckATerminal)

- €ac pistrict _Lower Savannah

Dear Underground Storage Tank Owner:

The Ground-Water Protection Division’s financial records indicate that

the following annual Underground Storage Tank fees are due for the
following fiscal years:

Invoice #

1988-1989 $ 540.00 QL 01848-1
1989-1990 $.900.00 QL 11589-~9
1990-1991 $ 900. 00 QI 29847-1

A\
1991-1992 $_960. 00 QL 41176-9 W
1992-1993 $ 900,00 QL 49892-3 Qﬁt '

G
oS
Total due $ 4,140.00 @godﬁ'

As required by the State Underground Petroleum Environmental Response
Bank (SUPERB) Act of 1988, all owners or operators are required to
comply with the fee requirements. Failure to comply with these
requirements may result in the initiation of enforcement action against
the Responsible Party and the denial of SUPERB funds on sites where
SUPERB monies are requested for clean-up of petroleum contamination.

On all correspondence related to this site, please reference the GWPD
Site ID Number given above. Questions concerning this letter should be
addressed to the Ground-Water Protection Division at (803) 734-5331.

Please return this cover sheet WITE a check or moneyv order (written

out to DHEC) to:_ Marion Whitaker , GWPD, 2600 Bull
St., Columbia, SC 29201 FAX (803) 734-4661
fees

P
% recvcied paper



e S0Uth Carolina interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown, .

Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman Wiltiam E. Applegate, I,

Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD

Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Heaith, Protecting the Environment

February 8, 1993

Mr. Julius Moody
Route 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Re: SECOND NOTICE
Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Former Interstate Truck Terminal
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Moody:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records indicate that Julius Moody
is the owner of the above referenced Underground Storage Tanks.
According to the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank Control Regulations
Section 280.70 (c), when a UST system is temporarily closed for
more than twelve months, owners and operators must permanently
close the UST system if it does not meet performance standards in
Section 280.21, except that the spill and overfill equipment
requirements do not have to be met. Please respond to the
Department concerning this matter on or before March 10, 1993.

The Department records also indicate that Environmental Impact fees
are owed for the USTs for the fiscal years of 1988-1989, 1989-
1990, 1990-1991, 1991-1992, and 1992-1993. Please submit $4,140.00
as indicated on the enclosed invoice to the Department on or before
March 10, 1993. :

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number listed above. If you have any questions,
contact the Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

oy T30 agton

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank
Control Regulations
Invoice

e,
" recycied paper




. Unocal Refining & Marke”slon

Unocgla COép?fr%tiond )

1650 East Golf Roa SPE

Schaumburg, llinois 60196-1088 feHTs ¢ Runy
AN

10 195

UNOCAL® . BEcg IVED

February 5, 1993

Mr. M. C. Fairey Jr.
Speights & Runyan
P.O. Box 685
Hampton, SC 29924

RE: Interstate Truckstop
U.S. Hwy 301/321
Ulmer, South Carolina

Dear Mr. Fairey:

Pursuant to our conversation, enclosed you will find two license agreements which
have been executed by Unocal. The license will need to be signed by Mr. Walter Moody
before any work can be commenced on the subject property. Please arrange to have Mr.

Moody sign one copy and returned to my attention at the above address. The remaining
copy is for your file.

If you have any question about the work we propose or the agreement, please do not hesitate
to call me at (708) 330-5038.

Sincerely,

Doyiof W/“/

D. R. Schaeffer

Real Estate Department
DRS/enclosures )\‘;; \//
CC:  A.W. Holt w/o enclo. PROG -
%sgcﬂme B

LICENSE\ULMER2.LTR
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SPEIGHTS & RUNYAN
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
304 LEE AVENUE
POST OFFICE BOX 685
HAMPTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29924 TELECOPIER
(803) 943-4444 HAMPTON (803) 943-4599
1531 BLANDING STREET COLUMBIA (803) 779-1673
POST OFFICE BOX !148|

COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29211
(803) 779-1870

MARION C. FAIREY

January 5, 1993

Mr. Dan Tennant
Unocal 76 Corporation
P. 0. Box 4147
Atlanta, GA 30302

Dear Mr. Tennant:

I am writing you regarding a piece of property located in Ulmer,
South Carolina, formerly known as the Interstate Truck Stop that
was affiliated with Union 7s. The Truck Stop is 1located in
Allendale County on U. S. Highway 301/321.

The property was formerly owned by Mr. Walton Harper. It was then
sold until it ended up in the hands of Walter Moody of Bamberg,
South Carolina. The property has not been used as a Truck Stop and
has been abandoned for at least 10 years.

I would appreciate if you could check your records to determine
whether there is any record that the tanks have been removed, and
if not, whether Unocal or the property owner owns the tanks. From
talking with past owners I suspect that the tanks are still in
place. .

It is with some urgency that I request this information because the
South Carolina SUPERB fund grace period expires in June of 1993.
As you may or may not know, the SUPERB fund will reimburse the
total amount of any UST contamination remidiation that needs to be
done. I am sure you will agree that it is in both Unocal's and the
property owner's best interest to determine who owns those tanks as
quickly as possible.

Thank you for your cooperation.

With kindest regards,

///R /

UST PROGRAM - ).
DOCKETING # ___ (i [

A

3

MCF/ts
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South Caroling s Interim Commisstoner: Thomas E. Brown, Jr.

D Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman William E. Applegate, lll,
’ Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD
Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Contral John B. Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 29201 Promoting Health, Protecting the Environment o

January 4, 1993

Mr. Julius Moody
Route 3 Box 192 B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Former Interstate Truck Terminal
Property of Julius Moody
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Moody:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records indicate that Julius Moody
is the owner of the above referenced Underground Storage Tanks.
Accordlng to the South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank Control Regulations
Section 280.70 (c), when a UST system is temporarily closed for
more than twelve months, owners and operators must permanently
close the UST system if it does not meet performance standards in
Section 280.21, except that the spill and overfill equipment
requirements do ‘not have to be mnet. Please respond to the
Department concerning this matter on or before February 3, 1993.

The Department records also indicate that Environmental Impact fees
are owed for the USTs for the fiscal years of 1988-1989, 1989-
1990, 1990-1991, 1991-1992, and 1992-1993. Please submnit $4 140.00
as 1nd1cated on the enclosed invoice to the Department on or before
February 3, 1993.

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number listed above. If you have any questions,
contact the Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

Doy o,

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Requlatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: South Carolina Department of Health and
Environmental Control Underground Storage Tank
Control Requlations
Invoice

‘." recycled paper G # \j; /<
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GWPD INTERNAL D-BASE UPDATE CHECKLIST

FULL UST REGIST # V) = 85PN = po338 STTE NAME Tndersfete  TFuct, Jermings
OTHER REG # OTHER REG #
IS THIS SITE IN REMEDIATION? YES NO PROJ HYDRO/TECH

‘//TRANSFER OF OWNER- TRANSFERED ON

UST ABANDONMENT ARE USTs REPLACED? YES NO
30 DAY NOTICE REC'D ABD OK ON

TRANSFER of OWNERSHIP/CLOSURE ASSESSMENT REPORT RECEIVED ON
IS REPORT COMPLETE? YES NO (IF NO, FOLLOW UP WORK IS/MAY BE REQUIRED)
—— TANKS, PIPING & DISPENSERS SAMPLED? ~__ SCALED MAPS? ___ SC LAB DATA/COC?  REVIEWED BY __

NOTE! ASSESSMENT GUIDELINES REVISED: 11-89, 7-90, 9-90, 12-90, 7-91, 1-92 (CHECK DATE USTs ABD)

ALL USTs (# ) ABANDONED ON ABD METHOD#*

SOME USTs ABANDONDED (list below) (Return Notification to Active File)
UST # GALLONS DATE ABD. METHOD UST # GALLONS DATE ABD. METHOD

il
|APPROPRIATE BEGISTRATION FEES PAID?  YES (NO INITIAL AM— |
| 7590 1988-1989 7900 1989-1990 952> 1990-1991F F00 1991-1991 M B 1992-1993; ToTAL DUE =,3#- 0

iiUST DATABASE CORRECTED ON _/ /I; l/; S \’ BY mw ii

4
IS ANY FOLLOW UP WORK REQUT 2 YES NO___(ReEASE INDICATE WHICH APPLY)

) NEED WRITTEN ABD DATE. RP INFORMED ON
) NEED NEW OWNERS SIGNATURE. RP INFORMED ON
) FEES DUE. LETTER TO RP ON BY
) AR/INFO DUE. LETTER TO RP ON BY
) LETTER TO RP ON BY
) LETTER TO RP ON BY
i j 1]
|[RETURN NOTIFICATION FORM TO: ACTIVE FILE ABANDONED FILE|
|RETURN TECHNICAL FILE TO: PROJ HYDRO ABANDONED FILE|
it ]
IMPORTANT DATES AND INFORMATION * ABD nErﬁms
NOTIFICATION : FOR ANY REGULATED UST IN USE AFTER JAN. 1, 1974 RFG = REMOVED FROM GROUND
CLOSURE ASSMT: REQ'D BY FEDERAL REGULATION AFTER DEC. 22, 1988 FS = FILLED W/ SAND
: REQ'D BY STATE REGULATION AFTER MARCH 23, 1990 FS = FILLED W/ INERT MATERIAL
T of O ASSMT : REQ'D BY STATE REGULATION AFTER MARCH 23, 1990 FG = FILLED W/ GRAVEL ,:7?\6 ‘}ﬁ
SUPERB FEES : USTs NOT ABD, A PER TANK FEE 1S DUE EACH FISCAL YEAR FC = FILLED H/ﬁg‘fm 8 /
FISCAL YEAR : JULY 1 TO JUNE 31, SUPERB INVOICES MAILED IN JULY FP = FILLED W/ G

This sheet is to ASSIST with most D-Base changes resulting from transfer of ownership (T of 0) or UST abandonment.
Attach this sheet to the original notification form and, if needed make a COPY for the technical file.

UPDATE 920228
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Forin No. 108-Title to Real Estate by a Corporation

[E— 4

MWater §on fo Pagartifa o § 7R90 Revised 1972

Tlye State of Sontly Caroling,

COUNTY OF ALLENDALE

ALLEMDALE COUNTY
D}%ummrmv

A 550
7T

ARy JEAN GRU Y

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC. ,

in the State aforesaid, FOR AND in consideration of the sum of
Fifty Thousand and No/100 ($50,000.00) _—— Dollars

% to it in hand paid at and hefore the sealing of these presents, by Carlyle Moody
| in the State aforesaid, County aforesaid (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged)

have granted, bargained, sold and released, and by these Presents do grant, bargain, sell and release, un-

to the said Carlyle Moody, his heirs and assigns, the following described
property, to-wit:

All that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate, lying and being located
approximately, One (1) mile Northeast of Town of Ulmer, County of Allendale, State
of South Carolina. Said tract contains Thirteen (13) acres, as shown on a plat
prepared by E. S. Coffey, dated the 25th day of June, 1955, and recorded the 2nd
day of July, 1955, in the Office of the Clerk of Court for Allendale County in
Plat Book 3 at page 53. SPECIFICALLY EXCLUDING: Three and 6/10 (3.6) acres, more
or less, previously been conveyed unto Gulf Stream Peach Company, Inc., by deed
dated the 1lth day of April, 1961, and recorded the 15th day of April, 1961, in
the Office of the Clerk of Court for Allendale County in Deed Book 33 at page 126,
Said 3.60 acres is shown on a plat prepared by Joe P. Miley, Reg., C.E., L.S.,
dated the 20th day of March, 1961, and recorded in the Office of the Clerk of
Court for Allendale County in Plat Book 7 at page 115. WHICH LEAVES A BALANCE OF

NINE AND 4/10 (9plideBGRES,. MORE OR LESS.

Saild tract 1is bounded, now or formerly, as follows, to-wit: On the Northeast by
lands of Jean J. Maes; On the East by a County Road; On the South by lands of G.

L. Williams, Jr. and B. B. Williams, III; and On the Northwest by U. S. Highway
301. ’

Said tract is the same tract of land conveyed unto Interstate Truck Terminal, Inc.
by Deed of John B. McMillan, dated the 23rd day of August, 1955, and recorded the
lst day of October, 1955, in the Office of the Clerk of Court for Allendale County
in Deed Book 27 at page 294.

Ty




TOGETHER with all and singular the Rights, Members, Hereditaments and Appurtenances: to
the said Premises belonging, or in anywise incident or appertaining.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular the said premises before mentioned unto the said

Carlyle Moody, his Heirs and Assigns forever

And ihe said INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC.does hereby bind itself

and its successors, to warrant and forever defend all and singular the said premises
unto the said Carlyle Moody, his
Heirs and Assigns, against itself and its successors lawfully

claiming or to claim the same, or any part thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC. has caused
(Inscrt name of Corporation)
these presents to be executed in its name by BOBBY L. KINARD its
(Insert name of President or Vice-Presideat)
President and by its
(Insert mame of Sec. or Treas.)

and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this lst day of January
iis the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and Elghty-Seven , and in the two
hundred and  Eleventh year of the Sovereignty and Independence of the United

States of America.

Signed, Sealed and Dljvered]
in Presence of

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC. (Seql)

v Holbl, ).

Bobby L. KAnard President

Witness

Witness Sec. or Treas.




.

The State of South Carnliny,

@ounty of  Allendale

PERSONALLY appeared before me Elizabeth Kearse Gooding
(Insert name of Witness)
who, on oath, says that he saw the within named Interestate Truck Terminal, Inc.

(Insert name of Corporahion)

by Bobby L. Kinard #s
(Insert name of President or Vice-President)

President sign the within Deed, and ; its

(Insert Sec.or Treas.)

attest the same, and the said Corporation, by said officers, seal

he with rie R. Crocke
Insert name vf;:ﬁ'cﬁl‘mu’)
/ [ :
(Witness)
SWORN to before me, this lst ~ day of January A.D. 1987

L{m\aﬁu; [ - dl‘(ﬁ« (Seal)

Notary Public, S. C.
My Commission Expires: 1/21/96

said Deed, and, as its act and deed, deliver the same, and ¢t

witnessed the execution thereof.




1 hereby certify that the within instrument wis
filed for record in the office of the Tax Assessor

at_1l18 B. M o'clock on the_.U.é____
day of __mn.us_ 1928 and was duly indexed

and recorded in Book __al Page 4
end is referred to in the files of this office K H

Parcel No. (e -0

Transfer No.L-g.S:aS:.iﬂL__

HAROLD W. AWBREY, Tax Assessor
Allendale County, South Cerclina

Ui Figts e St Garoliva,

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL, INC.

TO
~CARLYLE MOODY

TITLE TO REAL ESTATE

Filed this  (©3\n day of
.x\r\q\ A D. IR}

a  \O.o oclock, @ M.
and recorded Vol. B\ PageS\oW
Fee, $

E /éegzster Mesne Conveyance.

Q\\\Q County, S. C.
Recorded this ls bg’ day of
198¥

in I ook D' page LY
Fee, §

Vol T. Fovuawec

Auditor 00 001eBaQe  County.

BWALRES feas S COGSWEL. €
Crorere>r = O
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e SOUth Caroling s Interim Commissioner: Thomas E. Brown, Jr.
Board: John H. Burriss, Chairman William E. Appiegate, Ili,
Richard E. Jabbour, DDS, Vice Chairman Toney Graham, Jr., MD
Robert J. Stripling, Jr. Secretary Sandra J. Molander
Department of Health and Environmental Control John B, Pate, MD
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, SC 298201 Promoting Heaith, Protecting the Environment

November 23, 1992

Mr. Bobby L. Kinard

Manning Correctional Institution
Post Office Box 3173

Columbia, South Carolina 29230

Re: Underground Storage Tanks (USTs)
Interstate Truck Terminal
Highway 301 & 321
Ulmer, South Carolina 29849
Site Identification Number N-03-NO-00332

Dear Mr. Kinard:

The Department has reviewed correspondence pertaining to the above
referenced UST site. Department records indicate that Interstate
Truck Terminal is the owner of the above referenced Underground
Storage Tanks. Enclosed is a Transfer of Ownership form which
needs to be completed with the new owner's original signature,
notarized, and submitted to the Department. The Department will
continue to recognize Interstate Truck Terminal as owners until
the Transfer of Ownership form is submitted. Please submit the
Transfer of Ownership form to the Department by December 30, 1992.

On all future correspondence please reference the site
identification number listed above. If you have any questions,
contact the Department at (803) 734-5331.

Sincerely,

ooy Brsgton

Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground-Water Protection Division
Bureau of Drinking Water Protection

Enclosure: Underground Storage Tank Transfer of Ownership form
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P O. Box 326
Pelion, SC 29123
October 21, 1992

Mr. David Braxton

SC Department of Heaith and Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Ref. Interstate Truck Terminal
Hwy 301 & 321
Ulmer, SC 29849

Dear David:

Please find enclosed a copy of the Title of Real Estate where the property of Interstate Truck
Terminal Inc., was transfered to Carlyle Moody on January 1, 1987. | am also enclosing a copy of an
earlier letter in which | stated the property was transferred to J. W. Harper and then to Julius (Carlyle)
Moody. Technically the property was never transfered back to Mr. Harper.

if 1 can be of any more help, please call.

i W

Bobby L. Kinard




“ “ Mt &1'

P. O. Box 326
Pelion, SC 29123
August 4, 1992

SC Department of Health and Environmental Control
Ground-Water Protection Division
Columbia, SC 29201

Ref: Interstate Truck Terminal
Hwy 301 & 321
Ulmer, SC 29849

Interstate Truck Terminal inc., was killed as a corporation in 1989;
however, the 9.4 acres of property where the fuel tanks are located was
transfered back to J. W. Harper,Bluffton, SC in either 1986 or 1987. 1 believe Mr.
Harper transfered the property to Julius Moody of Bamberg, SC aimost
immediately.

In 1990 | talked to Mr.John T. Watson, of your department, by phone and
followed it up with a short note. | realize all this can be very confusing ,but you
may be able to find something in Mr. Watson's files that could be helpful.

if | can be of any more help please do not hesitate to write me at the
above address or call my home at 894-4307 or work at 935-6120.

Singereyy, % /g,,%ﬂ

Bobby/L. Kinard
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SOUTH CAROCLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS
ANNUAL REGISTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY O1l. 1992 = JUNE 30, 1993

INVOICE DATE: 07716792
INVOICE NUMBER: QGI498%2-3

INTERSTATE ' TRUCK . TERMINAL INC (N-D03-NN-00332)
PO BOX 326 FACILITY: INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC*
PELION SC 29123 HWY 301 & 321

ULMER SC 29849
NUMEBER OF BILLABLE TANKS: 009

TOTAL FEES: $900.00

(PLEASE RETAIN THIS UPPER FORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS)

g ek i e R e feal el e #*#$$?*3#**##*###*#*#*#*****¢$*$**#*#$#$$

INVOICE

SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENTY OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS
ANNUAL REGISTRATION

FOR YEAR: JULY 01, 1992 - JUNE 30, 1993

TO INSURE PROPER CREDIT, PLEASE RETURN THIS INVOICE WITH YOUR
PAYHMENT. IF PAYING BY CHECK, PLEASE INCLUDE THE PERMIT ID AND
INVOICE NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK.

PERMITY 1D INVOICE NUMBER -~ TOVAL FEES
N=03-NN=-00332 €149892-3 $ 500.00

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC®
ot PROGRAM g&& =

PLEASE INDICATE AMDUNT PAID $ DOCKE
//;;"3
RETURN THIS INVOICE WITH PAYMENT TO: BUREAU OF FINANCE
’ SC DHEC

O3 o~ P.O. BOX 100103

§§§) €;§$L%¥§§b , COLUMBIA, SC 29202-3103
o X e
o oy

B 4h 6 45 05 b 45 4B 06 6 4 6 46 6 45 20 20 46 40 40 4D 06 dp B B B B B B B 8 4

G £ dh b 2 4 2 b S B 4D 4E 4 3H b B 6 b 00 I 4D 8 £ 2 0D 40 2 4B B M &2 A &

)

*****&****@*3*?**$***%**'“ﬁK‘

p ‘—\ b~




£600 BULL STREEY
COLUMBIAe S (e 29201

\\ “‘
L.t 7 SeCe DE”NI OF HEALTH AND ENIR FAtL CONTROL B
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUA ITY CONTROL .

£ 2% NOTICE 2 %% . /

! PROGRAM ID & NO3NNOO332 ‘ DATE OF NQTICE 08/23/96'

INTERSTATE TRUCK TERMINAL INC )
PO BOX 326 e
PELION SC 29123 : ’ . j‘,

ACCORDING TO OUR RECORDSs THE INVOICE(S) LISTED BELOW ARE STILL
OUTSTANDING AS OF TODAY. IF YOU JUST MAILED IN YOUR PAYMENT.
. PLEASE DISREGARD THIS NOTICE. 1IF YDUR RECORDS ARE IN DISAGREEMENTY
WITH OURSs PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACY ONE OF YHE FOLLDWING:

QUESTIUONS CONCERNING AN INVOICE KATHY MILASNOVITCH AT €803} 73‘3‘7

JGUESTIONS CONCERNING A PAYMENT JOHN Te WATSON AY &803] 734“0

’;: UNDERGROUND PETROLEUM STORAGE TANKS ANNUAL REGISTRAT ION

. INVOICE  DATE AMDUN ¥ AMOUNT  ADJUST- AMDUNT : 23§is
.Y NUMBER  BILLED BILLED PAID MENTS DUE off A%
B , , - 262
. QII1589=0 12/0G4/E9 900 - 00 « G0 .00 . 900.00
' ’ ' 629
Gl101848~1 12/02/88 560.0G0 - 00 <00 540.00
TOTAL AMOUNT QUTSTANDING 1466000
IF YOU HAVE ANY GUESTIONSs PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONVACY JOHN T. WATS( o
AT (BO3) 734-5100. ) W L , o
Rl :
s eret e = T — [ J
PLEASE REMIT TO: - -
SC DHEC - BUREAU DF FINANCE -
. P.0. EOX 100103 UST PROGRAM 2
COLUMEIAs SC 292062-3103 DOCKETING # il

Aug. 29, 1990

Regarding our conversation earlier today:

Interstate Truck Terminal Inc., is actually located on Higlways

321 & 301, Ulmer, S. C., in Allendale County. This property was
transferred back to J. W. Harper, Bluffton, S. c., and then to
Julius Moody, Bamberg, S. C., in either 1986 or 1987. The corpora-
tion, which from the above date on, owned nothing and was finally
killed in 1989 I can be reached at home at 894-4307 or work at
737- 7248

Bobby K1nard

S gex;AM,U*
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P \N«;/ - - ._ South Carolina Department of Health and Environmental Control v
b o™ , Columbia, South Carolina 20201 . ;
i % ~ ] , . -2
L aw SCDHEC Notification for Underground Storage Tanks in Operation
1. Name and address of the facility 2. Business mailing address of facility, #f different 3. Owner of tank (name, business address, and 4. Contact person lor the facility (Name and phone number) n./
— X from location address phgne number) .y yr ) Tree
E RN Rl 1 preasTATE Rucw. (Rmaens Sprec . -
..\I\“ﬂ MNHW&nF TeRn Zwe. | TrireretATE: TRuce Timm. T . Boeay LK\ mnaod Pres. Roeey L K snma0 =
Cr.ﬂ.:mdﬂ Se. 2980 N Borsy L. Kirvard ﬁ.o.@n\.ﬁ wu.{. Po. Box- 32¢ 2
| Po.Box 324 Pecion S, 240vny | Perox, se. 2903 |
Peviomn Se. 2903 ! .

of owner (Mark “X" in appropriate boX) . 6. For State Usa Only

on-Federal L] Federal (Give GsA 2.lher\ 2% - QQJW

,ﬂoau.%ﬂmm following section{sj{o the bestof your knowledge using the examples provided as guldance. Check appropriate boxes and fill in blanks wherg applicable. I you need more space, photocopy
this page or use a continuation sheet.

USTPROG

DOCKETING #

7. Tanks currently In use or that will be brought into use
a. b. Age (years) c. d. Metertal of construction e, Internal protaction} 1. External protection g. Substance type
Tank 01 68|11 j18 _3 Total capacity Stee! ibergla W oaroa_.co :s..w%“am_mu.hﬁwan_:aa name Patroleum products
~1 2112 B ; i ot " o Py
No. 8] 10{15 |20 {gal) o plastic |- { Lined | Uniined | Coated opped protection (epocii wssﬂe 6>Qou= known. | Gasolt Diesel |« Other {specif)
Exam-
ple |X 10,000 P T X X
Exam- ) Trichloroethylene
ple X 8,000 TP X TP CAS #79016
1 Y Boso [TP X 7 x
7
X Wv “o & TP x TP b 4
*] %o oo LA X TP X <
¥|/Roea~ |TP X TP x -
N w
¥ ,m.o» Do X TP s 1P d
% | oo’ |TP ¥ TP >
£ 2 7
7 | ooo |TP 5 TP x
. Xl 4 oob I7° X TR X
| vl 4 oD TR X TP .
4 4 v a. Name and Oficlal Title of owner or owner's authorized representative (Type or prinf)
8. Certification
{ cértify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted in this and afl attached wv [} p’\ —l . x LMAREDS
documents, and that based on my Inquiry of those indi b flately responsible for obtaining the information, | believe that the b. Signatire ~ c. Date signed
submitted information s true, acourate, and complete. _ mud\_k‘ K X(\.\.)P.KD S-/9%-84

DHEC Exp. # 17 (8/85)




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
BUREAU OF LAND AND WASTE MANAGEMENT
2600 Bull Street, Columbia, South Carolina 29201
Telephone (803) 896-6240 Fax (803) 896-6245

South Carolina Department of Health
and Environmental Control

April 1, 2005

Mr. William E. Myrick, Jr.
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 555

Allendale, South Carolina 29810

Re: Interstate Truck Terminal
Highways 301 & 321, Ulmer, SC, Allendale County
Permit ID #00332

Dear Mr. Myrick:

Thank you for our conversation yesterday. In September 2002, the Underground Storage
Tank (UST) Program had two Initial Groundwater Assessments (IGWA) performed at the Interstate
Truck Terminal that confirmed soil and groundwater have been impacted by a release of petroleum.
In addition, the USTs were emptied of 746 gallons of liquids in September 2002. Additional
assessment is required to determine the extent and severity of the petroleum contamination and
determine what risk the contamination may pose to the environment and public health. The
additional work is called a Tier I Assessment.

The UST Program will secure a contractor to complete the required work and will use the
right-of-entry previously provided by Julius Moody to access the site. You will be provided a copy
of the report upon completion of the work. Depending upon the results of the site assessment,
additional assessment may be required.

Please contact me at 803-896-6848 or via e-mail at berenbmk@dhec.sc.gov if you have any
questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Mark Berenbrok, Petroletiim Brownfields Coordinator
Regulatory Compliance Division

Underground Storage Tank Program

Bureau of Land and Waste Management

MKB/mkb
00332-24:DOC

: )
CC: Maia Milenkova, BLWM %%Gmg #'ﬂ




P.O. Box 326
Pelion, SC 29123
December 3, 1992

Mr. Davy Braxton, Environmental Technician
UST Regulatory Section

Ground - Water Protection Division

Bureau of Drinking Water Protection
Department of Health and Environmental Control
2600 Bull Street

Columbia, SC 29201

Re: Underground Storage Tanks
Hwy. 301 & 321
Ulmer, SC 29849
Site ID. No. N - 03 - NO - 00332

Dear Mr. Braxton:

| am enclosing a copy of my earlier letter, along with a title of real estate transfer
to Carlyle Moody on January 1, 1987. | am sorry you did not receive this earlier.

appears to me that everything was transferred at this time.

DHEC's legal opinion at your earliest convenience.
Thanks for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

o AL

Bobby L. Kinard

| would appreciate
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= I -y OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL
1 Phone (803) 734 4881; Facsimile (803) 734 5519

T PROSPER

2600 Bull Street October 19, 1998

Columbia, SC 29201-1708

~OMMISSIONER: Mr. William E. Myrick, Jr.

Douglas E. Bryant P.O. Box 555

30ARD: Allendale, SC 29810

fohn H. Burriss

-hairman Dear Mr. Myrick:

Nilliam M. Hull, Jr., MD

Vice Chairman I enjoyed speaking with you last week regarding the property of your client, Mr.
?:cgr‘;'“a“s' I Julius Moody, on Highway 301 near Ulmer, S.C., UST Site ID # 00332. As we
ey discussed, the underground storage tanks on the property have been out of use for
vark B. Kent more than twelve months, and are therefore not in compliance with the Underground
>yndi C. Mosteller Storage Tank Control Regulations, S.C. Code Regs. Ann. 61-92, Part 280.70(c)

(Supp. 1997). This non-compliance is the reason for the Department's enforcement
effort culminating in Consent Order 97-0067-UST.

3rian K. Smith

Radney L. Grandy

On August 27, 1998, Mr. Joe Gladney, enforcement officer in the Division of
Underground Storage Tank Management, mailed a letter to Mr. Moody informing
him that the Department was resolving the enforcement action against him based
upon his inability to pay the civil penalties and the costs of compliance.
Unfortunately, the information in Mr. Gladney's letter was not accurate. The letter
should have informed Mr. Moody that the Department will not seek civil penalties
from him, but that the Department has no authority to waive the requirements
regarding compliance with the regulations. Please accept this letter as notice that the
part of Mr. Gladney's letter that states otherwise is hereby rescinded. For your
convenience, the Department is providing Mr. Moody with an additional thirty days
in which to complete all necessary closure activities.

Not all news I bring you is bad news. Please also be aware that further research into
this facility has led the Department to conclude that the underground storage tanks,
by virtue of their age and the length of time since they were last in service, are
classified as RNU ("rendered non-usable"). Mr. Moody is therefore not required to
pay the past-due annual registration fees of $9,729.00 on the tanks.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.
Sincetely,
| S D
“ “D éf iy

0CT 2 1 1998 Kelly D} H. Lowry

D!VISIQM OF LINDERGRO4ND Staff Counsel
STOHAGE TANK MGMT.,

SOUTH CAROLINADEPARTMENT OFHEALTH ANDENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
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PROTECT PROSPER CERTIFIED MAIL

2600 Bull Street Z 386 032 178
Columbia, SC 29201-1708

August 27, 1998

Julius Moody
Route 3, Box 192-B
Bamberg, South Carolina 29003

RE: Financial Verification Package Review
Consent Order Number 97-0067-UST / Site ID #00332
Interstate Truck Stop, Inc., Hwy. 301 & Hwy. 321, Ulmer, Allendale County, SC

Dear Mr. Moody:

The Division of Underground Storage Tank Management has reviewed the financial .
information submitted by your concerning your ability to afford the cost of compliance at Interstate J
Truck Stop, Inc. Based on the information provided, it has been determined that you are financially x

i

unable either to comply with the South Carolina Underground Storage Control Regulationo pay
civil penalties associated with the Proposed Consent Order referenced above. Therefore, the pending
enforcement action for failure to close the tank systems at the facility is resolved. However, please
be aware that, by law, the Department does not have the authority to waive annual
registration fees. Annual tank fees will continue to accrue at a rate of $100.00 per tank until

such time as the tanks are removed.

If you have any questions or comments, feel free to call at (800) 826-5435 or (803) 734-3599.

Sincereély,

W Ml
;i:: W. Gladney W

Enforcement Project Manager
Enforcement Section
Division of UST Management

cc: Attorney William E. Myrick, Jr., Post Office Box 555, Allendale, SC 29810

00332fpd.ltr
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5/30/2019

%qu’ublic.net'" Allendale County, SC

Summary
Parcel Number 131-00-00-014
Tax District County (District 15C)
Location Address
Class Code (NOTE: Not Zoning Info) 303-Restaurant.
Acres 9.40
Description US301N
Legal Information
Record Type Commercial
Town Code / Neighborhood uL
Owner Occupied
View Map
Owners
BENNETT HARRY
1093 BUFFORDS BRIDGE HWY
ULMERSC
29849
2018 Value Information
Land Market Value $16,000
Improvement Market Value $0
Total Market Value $16,000
Taxable Value $16,000
Total Assessment Market $960
Sales Information
Sale Date Price Deed Book
5/15/2002 $10,000 243269
1/1/1987 Not Available 081564

Generate Owner List By Radius
Distance:

100

Feet v

Show address of: \..) Owner ‘n) Property
Download format:

Address labels (5160) v

l Download

qPublic.net - Allendale County, SC

Plat Book
003053
Not Available

Additional mailing label options:

{.] Show parcelid on label

Skip labels:
0

No data available for the following modules: Building Information, Lot Size Information (Dimensions in Feet).

~al
[

the next ce

Last Data Upload: 5/30/2019, 9:07:37 AM

Grantor
MOODY CARLYLE
Not Available

Version 2.2.21

UST Dacket

332
0o W32

https://qpublic.schneidercorp.com/Application.aspx?ApplD=900&LayerlD=17022&PageTypelD=4&PagelD=7659&Q=2070444696&KeyValue=131-00-... 1/1



5/30/2019

Online Tax Payment Center

Allendale County

ONLINE TAX PAYMENT

Record Information

Notice #: 000435183

Status: Paid

Date Paid: 01/17/19

Issue Date: 11/29/18

Tax Information

Name:

Tax Year:
District/Levy:
City/Levy:

Total Appraisal:
Total Assessed:

Assessment Ratio:
6%

Property Information

Record Type:
Map Number:
Acres:

Description:

Taxes

County Tax:
City Tax:

Fees:

Residential Exemption:

Homestead Exemption:

Other Exemptions:

Local Option Credit:
Total Taxes:

Total Paid: $474.18

Land Appraisal:
16,000 PP

guilding Appraisal:

BENNETT HARRY

2018

01 / 512

/10

16,000

960

Real Estate
131-00-00-014

940

Us 301 N

$491.52

$0.00
$5.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22.34
$474.18

© 2013 - 2019 - | M Smith Corporation. PUBLIQ Software is a registered trademark of the | M Smith Corporation. - Privacy

Statement (http://www.publiqgsoftware.com/index.php/legal)

https://allendaletreasurer.qpaybill.com/Taxes/TaxesDetails Type4.aspx?receiptNo=000435183&reclD=410139153

00337
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